The WPennsic Pile

of arranged music for Renaissance and early English Country dancing
for use at Pennsic and other such events in the Society for Creative Anachronism

2019 Edition

Edited by Albert Cofrin
acofrin@gmail.com




Copyright Notice

The editors have made every effort to ensure that the contents of this book may be freely duplicated and performed.
Most of the music contained in this publication is subject to copyright protection, noted on each piece. Thanks to
all the arrangers who have given permission for their settings to be freely used.

All arrangements are now provided under a Creative Commons license or compatible terms. The licenses are
briefly outlined below; see creativecommons.org for more information.

CC BY: You may duplicate, modify, perform, and record the work, including for commercial purposes, so long
as the original author is attributed.

CC BY-SA: You may duplicate, modify, perform, and record the work, including for commercial purposes, so
long as the original author is attributed; additionally, all derivative works must be shared under the same terms as
the original.

CC BY-NC: You may duplicate, modify, perform, and record the work, but you must attribute the original author
and the work may not be used commercially.

CC BY-NC-SA: You may duplicate, modify, perform, and record the work, but you must attribute the original
author and the work may not be used commercially; additionally, all derivative works must be shared under the
same terms as the original.

Contact information for the arrangers is provided below:

Russell Almond (Mustapha al-Muhaddith): almond@acm.org

Paul Butler (Arden of Icombe): pbutler@crab.rutgers.edu

Joseph Casazza (Giuseppe Casazza): jacasazza@juno.com

Monica Cellio (She’erah bat Shlomo): cellio@pobox.com

Al Cofrin (Albrecht (Avatar) Catsprey): avatarl @flash.net

Aaron Elkiss (Aaron Drummond): aelkiss@gmail.com

Dave Lankford (Dafydd Arth): davebearin@yahoo.com

Monique Rio (Jadwiga Krzyzanowska): niquerio@gmail.com

Richard Schweitzer (Martin Bildner): martin.bildner(@sympatico.ca
Dennis Sherman (Robyyan Torr d’Elandris): rtesca-robyyan@yahoo.com
Robert Smith (Alaric McConnell): alaric@pobox.com

Jay Ter Louw (OctaviodeFlores): octaviodeflores@earthlink.net

Kathy Van Stone (Elsbeth AnneRoth): elsbeth@pobox.com

David Yardley (Geoffrey of Exeter): d.g.yardley.03@cantab.net , www.davidyardleymusic.com
Steven Hendricks (Samuel Piper): steven@thehendricks.net

And thanks to Jamie Hargrove for some last-minute edits

This introduction to the Pile is licensed as CCO0.

il



Note from the Editors

Greetings to all those inspired to play music for dancing! The Pile has a bit of a new look and revised purpose
this year. The Pile still includes music for the dances most commonly taught and danced at Pennsic for the last
10 years. A comprehensive companion “fake-book” for Renaissance and early English Country dance will also
be available to cover what is not in this collection. We hope this reduces the need to update and re-print the Pile
each year while still providing a broadly useful resource for dance in the SCA. Also, all the arrangements from
previous editions of the Pile are still available online to print individually at:

http://stcpress.org/dance

The major difference this year is that the tunes have been cleaned up for 15th century through 17th century
counterpoint practices, and some keys and parts have been altered or edited to make it more recorder friendly
with regard to voicing. The individual parts have clearer identification of which recorders are to be used for
optimum voicing. We have also made every effort to ensure that every arrangement in the Pile is freely usable
under a Creative Commons license or compatible terms. Thanks to all our arrangers who have agreed to provide
their arrangements under Creative Common licenses!

Most tunes are marked with a suggested roadmap or number of repeats. However, and we cannot stress this
enough: Reconstructions and preferences vary. Always consult with the dance lead for desired tempo, roadmap,
and number of repeats.

Suggested guitar chords have been added and/or reviewed by the editors on most of the 16th and 17th century
tunes. Where for example “Dsus4”is marked, first play a chord (“suspension’) with the notes D/G/A, then resolve
to a D major chord D/F#/A. Where for example “D5” is marked, this indicates an open D chord, just D and A.

For the 15th century dances, a chordal accompaniment is generally not well-suited to the character of the music.
Instead, most tunes have suggested drones marked.

As always, if you have any comments or suggestions, or if you notice any mistakes, we welcome your feedback
to: acofrin@gmail.com

Happy Playing, and yay, Dancing!

The Pennsic Pile Editors

il



Table of Contents (by genre)

Basse Dance
CIEVES ..ottt ettt ettt ettt sae e vaereebeebeennes 25

15th Century Italian Dances

AINOTOSO ...vevvieivieeieetieetteette et ete e et e vt eeteeseebeebeesseeasesssesssesssesssennes 02
Anello ...... .03
Belfiore ... 11
Gelosia ........ .. 45

Petite Rose ...... JRRRS 81

PEtit VIIENS ...ooiviiiiieiieceieceecetee ettt e 82
Rostiboli Gioioso .. ....90
Vita di ChOIINO ....coiviiiiiiieciececeeee e 107

Voltate in Ca ROSING .......ccoveeviiuiiiiierieieciecee e 108

Gresley Manuscript

GIENE GYNEET ..ottt ettt
Ly Bens Distonys
NEW YEI oo

Inns of Court

Black AIMan .........cccoooviviiiiiiiiececceeee e 14
Ear]l of ESSEX MEASUIE ........ccveeivieiieiieiieiecieceeeee et 35
Lorayne Alman

Madam Sosilia’s AIMan ............c..cceeevieciieciieieiieceeeeeeeeere e 63
NEW AIMAN ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiciceeee et 69
Old Alman ............. .73
Quadran Pavane .... .... 86
Queen’s Alman ..... ... 89

TINterNEll ....ooviiiiiieciecece e 101
TUIKEIONE ...t e 104

16th Century Italian

Ballo del FIore ......c.ooviiiii i e, 10
Bella Gioiosa
Bizzarria d’ Amore

CacCia A’ AMOTE .....coeevvieeiieiieeiiecieeete ettt 18
Castellana ..

Chiara Stella ........cceevviieiieiiciecee e 24
Contentezza A’ AMOTe. ... .....ooviieiit it 26
Contrapasso

FEdCIta .....cvvievieieeeeceeeeeeeeee ettt

Fiamma d’ AmOre.........ooviiiiiiiiiiieie e 38
GracCa AIMNOTOSA ....cvveveeveereereereereeteereeaeeseeeeeeaeesssesseesseeeseennas 47
Maraviglia d’AmOre. .......oovvieiiieiiii e 64
Spagnoletto (NEZIT)....o.vnuerieie it et eeennes 98
Villanella. ... ... 106

Arbeau’s Orchesographie
Bransles Basic/Regional Suite

DOoUbIC. ...t 04
SIMPLC. . 04
(€ U 04
Burgundian. ..o 04
POICtOU. ..ot 04
Scottish (1&2)....viniii e 05
Triory de Bretagne. .......o.oovvviiiiiiiiiiie i 05
MaAltESe... et 05
Bransles Mimed Suite
Washerwoman ..............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 06
PeaSE. .. 06
Hermites. .....o.viniiii e 06
L0 ettt 06
HOTSES ..t e 07
Official... ..o 07

v

Bransles Mixed Suite

CasSaANAIe. ... .ot 08
PINagay......c.ouiniiii 08
Charlotte. . ... 08
WL o 08
ATIdan. ... ... 09
Candlestick (Torche).........ocoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 09
Montarde. .......c.ooviieii 09
Haut. ... 09
Hay .o 09
HoOrses Bransle ........c.cooeeviiiieiieiieciiececieeieeee et 53
Washerwomen’s Bransle..................cccooiiiiiiiiiiiien, 110

Improvised Dances

CANATIE ..ottt ettt ettt et ete st besbesbeeaeeseenean 20
Courant CLXXXIII. ..ottt 30
Galliard: A Lieta Vita .....c.coevvevrevreieeerieeeeeeeeeeeeereereee e 40
Galliard: Frogge

Galliard: Mille DUCAS .......cceevvieiieiicieeiecieeee et 42
Galliard: Tout. ... ..ot e, 43
Pavane: 13-Attaingnant.............ccooeiviiiiineiininieiinneans 76
Pavane: Belle QUi......c.ccouievuiiiieiieiieeeecieeeeereece e 77
Pavane: Earle of Salisbury ..........ccoocevevinieiienieieieeeeeeeeee 78
Pavane: Mille Ducas

Pavane: Spaigne..........ooovvriiiiiiiiiii i
Piva: “Cantiga 119”
Saltarello 3
Saltarello (Ballo ANgIese) ....ccoevveniriniiiiiieeieieeeeans 95
VoIt CCXuoniiiti e, 109

English Country Dances
BIACK NAZ ..c.voiiiiiiirecinteercteere et

Chestnut ........c.cccceeeee.
Cuckolds All A Row
Dargason ........ccceeueenee
Dull Sir JORN ....oviiiiiiiiicinicreeeec e
Faine I Would ......ccoooiiiniiiiicicc e
Fine Companion
Gathering Peascods ..........cevvevieriererinieieieieieierie e
Goddesses
Grimstock
Half Hannakin
Hearts’ Ease
Hit and Miss
Hyde Park .......ooieieieeeeeeeeeee e
If All the World Were Paper ........cccoeveieieieieieieneseseseeeeens 55
Jenny Pluck Pears
Lord of Carnarvan’s JEZE .......ccccvveririerienierienieeieeereeeeeeneeeeens 61
Merry Merry MilKmaids ..........cceeieieieiieiienienieneseseseseeeenennns 66
My Lady Cullen
New BO Peep.....ouiieiiiii e
NEWCASLIE ..o

Old Mole .................

Parson’s FareWell ..........ccocceviiieieieieieieceseeeee e
Picking of StICKS ......oveirivieieiririeicirecrecceree s 84
Rufty Tufty ...
Saint Martins. . ......ouueieieeiii e 93
Scotch Cap
Sellenger’s Round
STINZO ettt
Trenchmore .
Upon a Summer’s Day ......c.coceeeeiiieienineninenenecececneneenenene 105
WL ettt 111




The Pennsic Pile
Music Charts

of arranged music for Renaissance and early English Country dancing
for use at Pennsic and other such events in the Society for Creative Anachronism

2019 Edition



Amoroso

(12 Pivas)
Guglielmo Ebreo da Pesaro, c. 1475 (PnA)

A: Pivas

(1) D5

=

G5 DS

3x

S

D5

Arranged by Monica Celllio
Edited by Al Cofrin

NS

7

r o)
\ W

Sopr

3

Alto/

r o

Tenor

7
2

«

Bass

N

=

AS D5

AS

Y
@«

ol

N> C t@

@

)

RS

/
S

) o

@

S

€«

S

NEIC I

@«

NG

)

¢

‘ch,

®

RS

Dm Am

Em

D5

I

N

S

) 0 (N

N

L

© Monica Cellio, SCA She'erah bat Shlomo
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0).




Setting by Al Cofrin

Anello

Domenico da Piacenze (1455)

Intro, ABBCCDDE) x 2

Intro:

TT7Te
TT7Te G
] a
Q||
T &)
1’ A
[ YEEN
&)
[ YEEN
[ YEEN G
Q||
a
Q||
] &
1' -
Dl R ©
= =
g mwﬂa !
N
ie]
=

P
@

4
]

oy

Bass

®

G

G

Am

[
[
o
@

1
o
Y o

v

o o
@@

‘o o

o

=
@

4

e,

Em

G Em D

T T T
(AN N (AN
TTe T o
A].
BEL T e
ol T R
ol L #
o || T
L o

LHUV

o L e
el

- Y|

I N

1\ WA R A AR

L .m» e
.m» ~ e
ol elll ol
ol elll ol
J RN
3 L
_W R
= == = = = e va
NG NG &
\ (

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license



Arbeau: Bransles de Base et Régionaux
Basic and Regional

Orchésographie, 1589

Setting by
Thoinot Arbeau, Al Cofrin

Double
o G5
Sopr/ T
Acl)for M‘ o o " — ® o P
)
5 @
o) | 1
b e e P |
[ ) |
Y
Simple
° A G5
Sopr/ -
Alto M' 7 — — - o ——o9 o —9
)
®
12 | ¢ :
- b O O E
)
Gay
15 GS i)
Sopr/ T ) P N |
Ao 57 oo o . - =
)
Burgundian (Burgingne)
19 G5
Sopr %—b—ﬂj—o—o o e o (P ,'\ i
)
Poictou
. /23 A G5 ®
opr. > = N—
Ao (e " B

)

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose



Arbeau Bransles 5
Basic and Regional

Scottish 1 (Ecosse)

29 A G5
'8) 1 2
33 A )

3\
]
]

9

]

]

Scottish 2 (Ecosse) i
37 o G5
Alto #‘,‘iﬁ) = @ e e = P
D]
2
41 A | ) .
o[ s ° o
\‘?_\} | |
Triory de Bretagne
45 G5
Sopr/ €3 = |
GRS & — =
Maltese (Malte)
A G A
. /52 A ﬁ m m
opr # . EB' o - o®® *° . - # @
Alto \\?y Y — & : =
6 D Am
e —rr = =

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose



Arbeau Bransles Morguez

Mimed Bransles

. Edited by
Thoinot Arbeau, Al Cofrin

Orchésographie, 1589

Washerwoman (Lavandieres)

f)
Sopr/ T Qi 10
Alto M‘—‘—‘—‘—ﬁ — @ o -}
3

7 A ®

o

[y

Pease (Pois)
13 A GS (I?)

Sopr/ L g =

Alto S T -

l7n

i

[y,

Hermites
G5 @

Clog (Sabots)

C G C
29

Sopr/ # H%I
Alto

ANV

~~~‘
13 G
f)
0 ) ) )
[f«n ¥ 1D PN PN PN
ANIV4 ~ A
Q) e e

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.



Arbeau Bransles Morguez
Mimed Bransles

Horses (Chevaux) 1 2
36 A G3 @

) | |

42 . @) ®

o

)

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.



8 Arbeau Bransles Couppés

Thoinot Arbea, Mixed Bransles Edited by
Al Cofrin

Orchésographie, 1589

Cassandre
F5

Charlotte

P’ Al 1
=

Alto :@M_‘ o

27

M
M

~oo®

t
!
!

w
> @ |

3‘
M
I
!
RS>
I
N
!
9
)

e e >
ANIV4
[3)

N

~
DO
A VA

e

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.



Arbeau Bransles Couppés o
Aridan Mixed Bransles
2 a4 GS

Sopr @ : y

BN L
A v

62

NN

NN

e
\]

Candlestick (Torche)
67 a Gm F Gm D Gm

, 1
Sopr :@% e e : - e e

72

E = =
)

F Gm D Gm C D Gm

N C
A1

A}
E = =
\]
\]

Montarde

Sopr $E_,_ Z — —

[Y)
83 G5 G5
P 4

x's (the number of dance pairs)

:@F HH: ® = o

o) o

Haut

Sopr/ ek ek
Alto

ANV !

M




Edited by
Al Cofrin

4

Am

Bm

# A

2

r X
I..

o
@

Ballo del Fiore

(set to the Praetorius: Bransle de la Torche)

o
@

G

g

2

(AABB) x nn (forever)

y -
[{an )
ANV

o
(s
[{an Y
[{an Y
o) #
bl OO € )
e

Michael Praetorius,
Terpsichore, 1612

#
) A B 7K

Sopr
Alto
Bass

10
Tenor
Tenor

D.C.xnn

Am

=

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose

2

hdl OO -]
N 4 Ho
P A
4

rax




11

re)
©

3x

3x

DS.x3

PN

<

P

Arranged by

Al Cofrin
2018
o

‘é

Lo
Ll

Ney @

e B

I

I

I

@
P

N

<
PN

Ny @

I

i

/
Ne @

. e

For three

Belfiore

e

)]
A
A
/1

a tempo

P

G

/1

N/ @
[ A PN

Lo ——|

@

S

Quadrenaria

A

Intro
N _#
%’SS%:

Sopr [:

(a little slower)

A
i~

)
i
[ fan
[ fan

Domenico da Piacenza, c. 1425-1450 (PnD)

Paris, B.N, Ital. 972)

Intro, (AAA, B, C, D, EEE, F, G) x 3

— 0

—~

y
y

F

A\SVJ
A\SYJ
A\SYJ

Sopr
Alto
— N
— N

Tenor
14

© Al Cofrin, Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0)



12

Fabritio Caroso, Il Ballarino, 1581

(AA, BBB) x 7

or (AABBB), (AA) x 9

Sopr

Alto

Tenor

Bass

pru =

A:Spezzato

Bella Gioiosa

(Cascarda for three)

Setting by Al Cofrin

"
2 - )
L0

>\b

5—4

N O
o
o

e

Il

I

N> <@ |
e

9

I

D @]

TN

[
,.
a4
°F

\EEN

N>

\HE

>

N> &@

prv =

>

TR

SREICN S JC

s vi v

N

pL v =

3x's

No

>

No [

pL v =

>

N\ o0 [
L v =

>

AN

\EE

=g

s v v

N

I

© Al Cofrin, Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0).



Bizzarria d' Amore

13
Cesare Negri, Balletto for two couples in a diamond
Le Gratie d'Amore, 1602
Arranged by Monique Rio
(AABB CC) x 6 Edited by Al Cofrin
| E G C G D G D Em
f) u
p” A - ° 0
Sopr1 |fen—€ ) Z &
:j} 1 < ‘_
Sopr 2/ 9 ﬂ
opr Oom— @' 73 Py y 3
Alto ANV — — ©O & @ & e I,
)
N o e—— o — Z
Tenor _@H_(IB & < =
I OO - O O
Bass )= @. .,\ - = =
; D G D G Am G D C G E
04 .
& e - — =
)
y 4 - y — y;
& goe . = = Z
)
f) u
.H y 2 ° y ] -4 -4
[~ PN . o =4
/ } < <
98) 4
)z o — ——
7 PN . ° &
& Z. o
” AS D Bm D G D.C.x6
f) u
’{ # y 2 ° 1 y 3 .
@ e = _
[y —
f) u
s y Z— 7] ¥ y—=
’\(V\\ — PN . PN PN = PN .
)
f) u
o N 3 N
s f S— 2 o - o @ P > r—
év e e ¢
- # N N
" Yo o y 2 . y 2 y 2 y 2 y 2 °
J PN . PN = PN =~ PN P I~ — PN .

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0)




14 Black Alman-Am (shawms) oy

Dave Lankford
Melody from R.C.M Ms. 1119 (Inns of Court) Edited by Al Cofrin
(AA BB CC DD E) x nn
1 Am G Am Dm Dm AS
-/_9 0 I o> P & - @ - ? .
Alto :éﬂj . : J s . J 7
_1\‘9 6 y 2 ]
Tenor (4= ~ o

w

2
Y

I3

N

\

\

\

o

\
®
®
®
®

N
dE]
@)
w]
3
>
3
@)
w)

. 3
>
o]
>
3

s
i

M
T
q

M

qs o &

) o N [

NG
NSy
[ ]
[ ]

M

J

Am A E A |E| Am C

=
3

S>~y¢%>~£
i
I

)]
)]
)]

l"./
{
e o
Ly

=
3
a
a
N

N
M

J

\ &
=
3

Emn D5 |E|/Dm Emn D5 Dm Emn D

o NS

=

D) o

N
Q
Q
Q
"™
Q
C
Q
Q
C
Q

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 3.0).



Black Alman-Dm

Arranged by 15
Dave Lankford
Melody from R.C.M Ms. 1119 (Inns of Court) Edited by Al Cofrin
(AABB CC DD E) x nn
1 Dm C Dm Gm Gm D5
Sopr /_"9 Ib‘ 9 1 e 0
K= Sss= 3 e
_9 1 0 ) ) = P
Alto :@ﬁ < o ’ o
S Ca—
Bass . - o = =
—
6 A E| F Gm Dm F Gm D Dm
/’{ Ih D N @ - o—

& . ; e C—

e) Y

f b
"\v Ih Y 3 - 4 = = ~ = y 2 H'J
[ an. YW PN PN
\é)j}

&) N
Al OO y 3 = ] > = = y3

4 PV\ PN [~ ~ é o

D
13 A Am Dm A D Dm F
b = ] o——gP_E_ o o ] '——F—' =

ANV ] | ! |

o) Y | |
% | = ﬂ-’ h-’ =
y 4T 7 2 - y 3 }

[ v WL ] PN PN

\\?_\I < <
L\

e | y 3 4

4 bl = ~ — X =

v Gm Aam G5 [Elgm Am G5 Gm Am G
Fesssr= - -
'm 4 ) oo

ANV
e

o)

P’ 4 | |
= o o — o o — . e :
\‘?\/ T

|

o) i

= 2 .

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 3.0).




16

Blank Page



Black Nag "

John Playford, Arranged by
The Dancing Master, 1670 Longways for three couples Jay Ter Louw
ard Edition Edited by Al Cofrin
(AABB) x 3
1 Am Em Am G Am G Am
S [ \ P \
Sopr ; . o ; o—| : o o .
4 4
h —
Alto/ - - -
Tenor

S oo®

Tenor 0 —Is < —Is —Is

Bass . - =D

.
b
)
)
)
)

) oL

N
|

Am D.C.x3

=
3
>
3
=

\}
\}
\}
Qe

3N o S

Permission granted for use with attribution. (CC BY 4.0)



18

[La Caccia d'Amore

Giovanni Giacomo Gastoldi, QueSta dOlCG sirena

Balletti a cinque voci, 1591

(AA BB) x nn

LA Dm G C Dm G

f)
Sopr 1 #—(B—

/,4./

Sopr 2

/,;./

Y,
f)
Y,
h |
Alto #\—@

/’4~/

h
Tenor #—@ p=

/"./

Bass

/’4~/

),‘~/

/,4~/

s va v
s va v

A,‘~/

A"~/

"‘~’

"‘~/

/’,~/

AN

"‘~’

"‘~/

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.




La Caccia d'Amore

19

[\
Ru g

/’4~/

/’4~/

3
XY

i vs =

oo
-

”‘.’

/’4~/

g el Eee BN 5N o 502

”‘.’

D)

Dm

/’4~/

R

/’;./
]

T
h

|

I

b3 el5Yb e 5K

g

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.



20

Michael Practoris. Canarie

G C D Bl g

Sopr 1

i vs =)

;
;

i vs =)

Bass +ﬂ—g - = i I
C
|
I

A
A

G e NG e )

i v

)

/A
S

\,‘Q @
It

i va )

Em C D D G

{

L va

17

*D \J >t3@

)

*D JE

)

Setting by Albert Cofrin
This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.




>
3

Canarie

D Em C

21

i v

i v

| _HEN
)

)

R

L v

|~_/
|__/

é;*b QE;*D t@*:g

\,J'g @ |

s va 1

i v =)

F_/

>
F_/
\

i va =)

i v

6*) QQ;*D QQ;*@

\,l? @]

s vi v

Setting by Albert Cofrin
This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.




22

Caroso,
11 Ballarino, 16th c.

(AABBCC) x 3

Am

[La Castellana

S

Setting by
Al Cofrin

i v\ u

Alto

Tenor

>

>g>wt@

)
\]

M
N

"

N

é

N o

M
N

"

N

J

o
q

\

ES

I

35;@&@3

N

)

"™~

"

é

) o

N

"™~

"

N

)

\

@ F ES

Esus4
(ﬂ)

No

)

@

>k> 006,@

)
\]

/]
S

) o

N

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license




Chestnut

Longways for three couples

John Playford,
The English Dancing Master, 1651
Ist edition

Arranged by

23

Dave Lankford, 2000

(AABB)x 3 Edited by Al Cofrin
A
lh Am E Am Dm E
SOpI' ! 1 @ \J ._._. @ I
) / =
) ®
Tenor éﬁfg—' . o ﬂ
Bass ﬁ—ﬂ% ® - p—
-~ —O
B
5 A C G C G
/# . i -1 '_-_' ) P
f)
% 0 P
({an W HC —
D}
- —
). - —
7 I & & 9| O 9 4 o 0PF 4 ® o =
D.C.x3
9 C G Am E Am
an ) e W - P ]
ANIV4
Q) i~~‘
h \
N : ,
ANIV4 ,
QB) - —
5. i o - o —

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 3.0).



24 Chiara Stella

" Arranged by
Fabritio C , .
IIZIiSaflllgincir?g& Cascarda Dennis Sherman
Edited by Al Cofrin

(ABB)x 4

A
1 E Am C G C Am E

. . -
R B oo pae o
Q) ' t

?Jb
A VAV
N
A VA
N
A
\)
N
N
\)
[\
A VA
*

o

Tenor

D ]

[
=
oo
¢

©

Bass

i

>
3

=
>
3

@
Q
a

\

AN SN

D o]

N
\
\
\
Q
|

=
>
3
=
>
3
=1
=)
=
>
3
=
)

>

I

| )

\

pi v v
E ==
{

[\

An
=<

/]

3&) G,<
<
~

b
g
s v
)
L
)
LY
)

7
N
N
Ay
Ly

D o®

i e v
AT

N
{
{

J

Am E Am D.C. X 4

=
=
@)
o
@)
a

\
3&)

)
\

>k) C,g
~

b
Lol
)
A Y
)

2Rt

N

J

© Dennis R. Sherman, SCA Robyyan Torr d'Elandris
Permission granted for non-commercial use with attribution. (CC BY-NC-SA 3.0)



25
Arranged by
Al Cofrin

Cleves

Brussels MS 9085, 15th C.

Melody from

O
O

[0 X0

-

s =z

O-

O-

|

Pa
O

O
©

@

I
@

=

e

) ]
2

rax
e |
4

Bass

A

~
=

-

-

=y

o)
~ N |
[ fan

A

O
©

O

Pa Nl

O

Pa

Pa Nl
©

e |
y A

o)

v

O

Pa

O

=

19

[0 X0

JZ hHh ©O-
v

A

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0)



26 ;
Contentezza d ‘Amore
(from the Nobilta di dame: Caroso, 1600) Transcribed by
Ax5, B, Cx3 ’ Al Cofrin
A
LA . F Bb F G _ F
Sopr ﬁélﬁrﬂ***lLk - e e
)
0 . )
Alto/ AL (¥ ? o—o TP —
Tenor '\E)’D Ve J PS g $
Bass > o o ©® N ° - N _—
- lf/‘ ‘ll/ \A / \A ] \A
! ¢ D G F C F Bb F
— N p—
Y N
: o . — \3 o o° I — " m—
Y
)
U : . S
/b O b — N >
(~?> g : ¢ 2
el ¢ :‘ = 3 o o |
— b Vi \A ! /] % ]
B G F G C Dm C
y - »
- — < ® o —o o |
a @ o
IQ L 2] p 2 o ") o ° oo ]
D e < g
s}: | O o -
d Ll) ] . -
B ¥ G CF G C Dm C F Bb
Y -
o e o o o | o @ ]
Y o ™ -
’Q b e P — — -
5 =  — —
- If/‘ a- o)
IS

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license



Contentezza d'Amore

Sciolta
F C |F F Bl F Gm F

27

N

o

G §5<>

M

O

9
AN
N

X

Y oo

M

5=}

Gm D Gm Dsus4 G F

N

A

N
[
9

B = =

@&) ®€§5<>

N

LT

=

s = vl

N

¢

~

Gm D Gm C G C C

N

-

A

N

@;5<> @@;&)

>

s wa vl

N

3x's

G ;5<>

N

N

XX

@;5<>

> e
N

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license



28 Contrapasso

Fabritio Caroso,
Nobilta di Dame, 1600

Balleto
for Contrapasso in Due & in Ruota: AAA BBB AA BBB A@anged by Mon.ique Rio
for Contra Passo (Chigi): AA BBB AA BBB Edited by Al Cofrin
for Contrapasso Nuovo: AAA BBB AAA BBB
1 G D G C D G D
-/_9 # |
Sopr O il o -
—D—4% ; - o -
—p—lﬁ—o—"u o = = .
o | e | =i=—x=c
%) I | |
e # 6) 7 7 I 7 7
Bass 7, i Z ¢ o
3x's .
] G C D G Bl ¢ C
-0 s = ~ \

(o e B e e i —

H—e # ® i i i i i

e) L m 1 1 1 1 1

f) #
oy P . X = —
\‘,sj’ |
} |

- & i

7 I < -
= |
. G C G G cC G
FE = ) ,

o recrfll oe° | e —

e | - | ! 1 I

f) 4

’{ I” Y Pl = ~

D — —

% b !

O = ——a
D =
21 F D G C D Em C D G 3x's
- J4 : . .

{y = e . T — -

[y, —

f &4 | > l |

! >
;ﬁ—r | r = =
| | |

P ===

— I I @

© Monique Rio, SCA Jadwiga Krzyzanowska
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0)




29

Contrapasso

o
o
7

b G 2x's

1]

#

&}
QO
(@) [ ]
~
Q
O Y
®
ol ||
N
q
Qo
v v = vi v A v
€ > A~
D N

3x's

_F

47

=

_ ) U

#

o
o) &




30 Courante (CLXXXIII)

from Terpsichore, 1612

G C D C D

Setting By Al Cofrin

N
%
o
| 9

f)
: T— \
Sopr | fey—x z z H2 oo re

Alto :ﬁ - 7

Tenor :HO " e ] = o1 @ o

OO - I £
&) P
Bass _’_”_X = = = o =
Am D C D G
O 4
o — !
— P z =z
e
—Q—ﬁ . o
y A / - - 2
[ an) (< (<
o
H 4
A
(s o Z &
& @

)

¢
g
fL va v

N
[\
[\
[\
[\
[\

<[ =]
=)
Q
>
=)

N>
A v
[\
[\

)

N> Q@
L
[
N\
()

)

>k) m@,g
Fa v )

)

) oo

N
[\
[\
[\
[\
[\
[\

Edited by Al Cofrin
This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.



Q

Courante (CLXXXIII)

C Am D G

31

N>

L v

)

0
0

ﬁ ol

)

pa v

>k) 00&@

)

7
S

) o®

N

L va v

L v

[0 X0

[0 X A 4 A 4

e

N

)

2

o

=l

V]
N

) o

L va v

L v

¢
0

SSEEJIZN SSEJZN S8

pa v o

\

) o®

i v vd
fivi v

N

Edited by Al Cofrin
This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.



2 Cuckolds all a Row

Arr. David Yardley

for two couples facing Edited by Al Coftin
John Playford, The English Dancing Master, 1651
1st Edition
(AABB) x 3
A
D Am D ‘G G

H - -
P )
=" ;

Tenor H : 2 _ ==
Y

I O S )
Bass —}—”—?‘ o . o o o°
. =D
—

\ o
» 3

|~_/

L v

‘-.-‘9 “’—@5*3“’@@*
h]
NIis
\]
. | 4
\

G

D.C.x3

S
>
N

\

i Vs =

I\_/

i va =

© David Yardley

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY-SA 4.0)




Dargason, or Sedany ’

For as many as will

John Playford, .
The English Dancing Master, 1651 Arranged by Robert Smith

1st Edition Edited by Al Cofrin

A x nn (forever)

(1) Al p Bm D Em A7
Bt s ﬁ -
Sopr #S’\ Z : - = 2 —
f) ﬁ - S
Alto % 2 s = = o4 -
Tenor é’ Z G p= P p= -
Bass _6): ﬂ 2 G p= = o o
D Bm D Em A D.C.xnn

v =l

v

L v =l

3 oG el

Py
]

© Robert Smith, SCA Alaric MacConnal
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY-SA 4.0)



¥ Dull Sir John

John Playford, Square for four couples Arranged by
The English Dancing Master, 1651 Dave Lankford, 2016

Ist Edition Setting by Al Cofrin

(AABB) x 3

D
L

Sopr :@ —H

Y-

Tenor

Bass ﬂ - - e

\O\
™o

) <2 (N>

N

J

\ =

>
>
3
a
@!
)
3

A}
[

) w0 5N
0]

¢
g
\

N
\}
\

J

© M. David Lankford
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 3.0)



Earl of Essex Measure 35
R.C.M Ms. 1119 Arranged by
° (Inns of COU.I"[) Dave Lankford, 2007
(AAB) as many times as desired Edited by Al Cofrin
() G C D
'/_9 ﬂ [)) \ @ )
Sopr 7 0 2 IO o ZI0 s
e
—tgt s
Alto (?9 /8 1D ] ]
43 .
Bass —I’—”—?‘ : ) :
— ~
G C D
u
=i - , ,
o .
-4 ,
(s ] ®—
ANV / ]
% — '
N W D
94 = = .
— E ~
C D G C
- 04
o 3 \ - )
Dj ’
yy
(s . 2
(&
%
Y #
>)x o
D.C.xn
@ C D G G
-0 4
(e 3 \ -
Dj ’
H &
o -
’I’Ln ' e e &

B

L va v

N

~°

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 3.0)

©M. David Lankford




36

John Playford, The English Dancing Master, 1651

1st Edition

Dm
o

(AABB) x 3

A

Faine I Would

Square for four couples

Arr, by Kathy Van Stone
Edited by Al Cofrin

Sopr

z

p==

TTTO

TTTe

[0 XO

Alto

'Jb e
o
T

BB )

\EEE

\EEN

[ & XO

A

L )

1IN

1IN

[ HE

1IN

QL

QO

AN
\]

L)

N

| 1HEE

AN

N

Q

DS

TTTO

J 1

\&
N> QQ;%

)

O-

é

D o®

1N

\EEE

\HE

3

N

J

© Kathy Van Stone, SCA Elsbeth Anne Roth

Permission granted for use with attribution. (CC BY 4.0).



37
Fabritio Caroso, F e de lta

i L tting b
Il Ballarino, 1581 (based upon lute transcription) iei Clg%rig

[(AABB) x 3] x nn

A G C G
N

SOpI‘ ﬁ < @ = —
[3)
) u i

Alto H = Z Z Z

Bass

e
=
Q
@
Q
o

L s

i va v
[\

| ‘?‘? “Q@;*D e ’Low
[\
\
\
\
[\
[\

B D.C.x3

L s =

i vs =

i va 1

| ‘?‘9 3\ Qéi’k‘b;
[\
\

©Albert Cofrin, Permission granted for use with attribution. (CC BY 4.0)



38 Fiamma d'Amore

(Caroso, 11 Ballarino, 16th c.) Setting by Al Cofrin
(AABCD) x4 Transcribed from

original lute score

A: Spezzato
| C D G C B E
— ) U |
P A ) ) I
S [ R ie e g0 @ o8 S Y PRLE Ho
o
: e o
Alto :H i = =
)7 9
Bass - e =
B 2z )
10 C D G Am D G C
— () u
g =
7 Al I > = ! = =
o o o
o
e
y 4 - —
[ fan
]
Nk
L ) ) 2z )
19 D G Em B E
— ) u
g = [y ]
7. - A\ ) (= = \) | -] W oA
< o P 5 =G 4
() &
o <~ [ [ ]
7 =
’m = >
]
e ) £h
ol ONF-] ~
7 e z %
L ) 2z
C: Passi D: Spezzato
” C G C G Em B E D.C.x4
— ) u
A2 2 3
o — T m— ~ e o * 4 ° : i = =
S { o
P 2 2 - )
y 4] ()] 14 = =
6 4
[ Ol ) _2
- = = &

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license



. . 39
The Fine Companion
John Playford, Square for four couples
The English Dancing Master, 1651
1st Edition Arranged by Paul Butler

Edited by Al Cofrin
(AABB)x 3

@ Gm Dm Gm Bb
o) . A .

Gm
| | ,
f — T i N T T o = p— i f i f
Sopr o e S o s e e e e e i S
—— i o o | o © i e —————. | @
o O e | - -
o — i — 2 —— - . ———®
Alto i i — i i i i - T —— I i
i i 1 i i i i f f - f i
! — !
, | ,
H— —1 I I ——
Tenor I = —— e ) 2 2 2 p= = i i —
® S oS i i i i @ ® 1~ 1 i
[ [ [ [ o [
T f
B f f f P —1 f i f P P o o i
ass [ [ [ = i [ 1T~ [ = = [ [
== p=i i p=| o1& p=i i i i i i
o o 7 | Iz o 7 | |
Dm Gm B Dm

\ NN

i ~ ~ N
2 LN PN C
T TTTo |
HEL ) L
BEL) Q]
ol (el
HEL ) Q]
Vil
iin
TTe
iin
o
iin
BEL )

Q]
Q]
3
N
il E

L )
Q]
Q]

M
1T

L)

Gm F Dm Gm Dm Gm D(C.x3
| | | | | | .
o eee N PRI

~e ~
2 f N — > o O o | = 4

i i 1 0 — i i " i

[ [ [ I [ [ [

- - o -~ j7) ° °

= = = 2 2 i f o = 5 o = =
4 o 4 i i — i — 4 e B 4 4

i i i i i — i — i — — i i

i i i i — i I—— i i

| | |
| | | | | | |
f — i f i i i f i i i f f
i i i — i i i i i
= 7K z z — z z - =
\~4 Jl’ A4 =4
[ [

. f . .
f f f = o ~° i pu— = P— f f
i i i 2 i = o 4 o i i
= =0 = i — & — i — = =
= = = [ [ = [ [ = =

© Paul Butler, SCA Arden of lcombe
Permission granted to use this work for any purpose with attribution.



40 Galliard

Giovanni Giacomo Gastoldi

(. 1554 - 1609) A lieta Vita Setting by Al Cofrin
1 A G CG G CG G D G G C
Sopr 1 :é'ﬁ? = = = - — a8 18 2
[3)
h .
Sopr 2 e it P — = . o - =g o
[Y)
f) He: o - Lo o
Alto :ﬁ o ® o~ - . H—e"
Do
Tenor :@ = 2 = = = = = =
o) — 4
Bass ﬂ o ]

@
Q
@
Q
@
Q
@
@
Q
=)
Q
@
=)
Q

™o
[
|
9
|

oL
3
3

o

<l

oL
3

o
L}
\

=l

%3&)0"@,@
|
[ ]
|
[ ]
\)

Y o

T

1. A lieta vita amor c'in vita 3. Chi_a lui non crede privo_¢ di fede.
Falalalalala falala la. Fala, ...........
Chi gior brama se di cor ama Onde_haver merta Contra se_aperta
donerd il core a_un tal signore. L'ira_e'l furore d'un tal Signore.
Falalalalalafalalala. Fala, ..............

2. Hor lieta homai scacciando i guai 4. Ne fuggir giova ch'ogli_ognun trova:
Fala, ......... Fala, ............
Quanto ci resta viviamo_in festa Veloci_ha l'ali_e foco e strali.
e diam I'honore a_un tal signore. Dunque s'adore un tal Signore.
Fala, ........... Fala, ............

Edited by Albert Cofrin
This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.



41

Thomas Morley (1557-1603)

Arrangedy by
Edited by Al Cofrin

Frogge

Galliard

Morley's 1st booke of Consort Lessons,

1599 & 1611
John Dowland (1563-1626)

|-
—
1

I

&

A
™~
11

I
N

2
I
%
P
®
j
T
)
4
i
T
I
I
I

Bb

Bb
T
i
o
I i
——
——
o)
14
%
i
i
=i
7
[
K1
i
74
T
e
%
T
i
|
@
|
i
O
-
o
—
e
}
°
o
%
|
—
— 1
|

P
®

%

T
T
|
—
Py
®

I

I

T

Dm

|

7Y
P
|

I2Y
|8
|

12
8
7Y
|8

Bb

T

I

|

&

)

=
%
}

o

"

[ fan
[fan
ANIY 4
A
hadl OO
7
F

|

[

I
7]

2B\

[ fan

i)

y 48
y 4%

\.21
[ 2w W
ANIY4
raY
hdl D1
7

F
|
|
I

a

2

I

%

-

o

j

!

=

Z

%

!

i
I
&
C
|
I
I
I
|
I
I
&
P—
o—®
|
1
~
o
%
!
—
i
| I
—
-
—1
‘9o o o
W

Sopr
Alto
Alto/
Tenor
Bass

(7K
e
7K
o

7.
—
=

K]

154

PF : F'

Bb

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.

Dm

o

hall OO

[ fan M

o —r -




42 Galliard: Mille Ducas

Susato (c. 1551) Setting by
Al Cofrin
A
A Gm F Gm Am Dm Gm F GmD Gs
sopr |t T . > =
[y 7 Tt
Alto _@_4‘%)1/ e —
A []
Alto/ | A5G o o— o
Tenor |FD—4
¢
&) ~ ® ]
Bass "1 - Z
B
" F Gm Gm Dm Gm F Bb F Gm Ds
A — —
’\S‘u - v,
[a)
o o e o
[ fan Y d
\\?\}
[a)
b — o
\\SV/ 7 @
) —
E/}: o) = o—u0 e —0
C
. Dm Eb C Bb C Bb F Gm D G5
#
@ c :
) i
[a)
- 2 2
ANV
D
[a)
/
[ fan)
\\J
o
): b
d lvl) ~

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.



Galliard XV

Le Tout 43

L o Edited by Al Cofrin
1 DG D G D G D Dm F G D
. '
Sopr L — o r—
ﬁ_‘ <
H 4 by
P’ 4 ,” ral o P = - HIJ > S
Alto ® L
N 4
P’ A I £ >
Tenor — — — ¢
e\ ”I ral | -
Bass Q'—ﬂ—y‘—t > P > . (@] = ‘:\
B
6 D G D G D D F G D
H 4
g =
(i y ]
(o) ] —o —@ <
Q) 0
H 4
i Z o o o - o = S
[fan ) @ S
\é)\} €
ot It — Z . =
o * ‘
Ty & ,
-,'0 .” =) . =) ' ° . |'_ P ‘5
11 Am E Am D G D G CDm C Dm AmDmA D
fH 4 \
y A K ) N y 2
D4 T e g o @ - - " \ £
o) - J
9 ﬂ P — i) =
& ==
H 4
g =
om— 4 y 0
O—h = — - —
Qs) g
o #
-,'- L1 < o o ‘5 :
o

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.



u Gathering Peascods

Round for as many as will

John Playford, Arranged by
The English Dancing Master, 1651 Al Cofrin
1st Edition
Intro, (AABB CC)x 3
_19 4 G C D Am D G D
i (O o _.po00
Sopr —@—q% ] o . o =D
)
=, ﬂ ' - - o o o o o o
Alto  |Hes—C e s
\\?_\j |
() &
p A — \
Tenor —%—q% G @ P ] = = o
e O - S
Bass | P — = > = o
1 - [¢]
9 A Em A D Em A D D G C
94
— ] 3 oo
I
o) o
f) 4
=i it e e ) )
o
{es o G P Py = |

2 (PN
s v

- y 3 y 3
~ ~ @ — e e o =
,. G 4 4 4
1 2
D.C.x3
16 G C G C G D G G
H4 -
O — | _._F_ ] y
M) oo oo ; , =z & e
e ~
) &
o e ©

i 1 o Q 73 7 3
[fan e I ] G Py & Py
:\s)v
) # |
s I I y 3 y 3
)2 o 2
7 = =4 =4 e

© Albert Cofrin, Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 3.0)



45

Setting by
Al Cofrin

(A-dorian)

Gelosia

Domenico da Piacenza, c.
1425-1450 (PnD)

[

i

Am

Em

Intro:
f) u

Intro, (Ax4 BBCDDE F) x3

Alto

TN
n v n v s v va
NG o> NGe- GN
2 5 »
< £ g
% m

Am G

8 Am

— ) 4

Am

Am

—
 —]

-

D.S. x3

Em

Am

Em

Am

#
#

D H ©

)&

\USh

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license



. Goddesses

Longways for four couples

John Playford, Arranged by
The English Dancing Master, 1651 Kathy Van Stone
1st Edition Edited by Al Cofrin
(AABB)x 11
A
1 Gm F Gm DS
’ ~ = ~
| 1 o —@ 4 °
Sopr maj_ﬂ—h? o o ' ®
Y,
f)
Alto .
A V4 I
,g —
Alto/ #f) b ¢
to ' .
Tenor %9} ! - c -
Bass : | \ ] \ ol 4 :
P T > o D 7 D e o0 - @
B
5 Bb F Gm Dm Gm D.C.x 11

A\
]
]
.l
=
’

3o 5 NG
[

. ° .
b 17 4 r r =, =, . 4 4 .
L ] _.
_‘)Ib :‘ o q}——o ° - q}— e q} — :
Y

Permission granted for use with attribution. (CC BY 4.0).



Fabritio Caroso,
Il Ballarino, 1581

A
0, ©

Sopr

Alto

Bass

\

(AB)x5

Gracca Amorosa
Cascarda

47

Arranged by
Dave Lankford, 2000
Edited by Al Cofrin

o

0

[0 X0

©
D>
L

N

)

>t) C,é
e

0

)

N

O-

©
(=]

>
L v

a

™N

)

\}

S

iy

R

@

G

D.C.x5

Q@§>t>\@
L v

i v uy

)

) el

L va v

Hiviyg

N

© M. David Lankford, SCA Dafydd Arth
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 3.0).




N Grengynger de doubus

(Gresley Manuscript-Fallows Dance #13)

Music by Al Cofrin
(AA,A', BB) x nn
A: Pivas
1
AL ES
Sopr 6 \ ) ) o } } :
S = = o @ o - P~ =
A'
5
f) : \
#\fy‘ \ o ) o L o o
9
f &
T e
\‘Qj’ / © o
B
n
T . P ——
| ] P q} o q} @ ®
Y y y
17/5 D.C.xn
S =5
] @ o
\;J)’ o = o

© Albert Cofrin, Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0)



Grimstock 49

Longways for 3 couples

John Playford, Arr. by Monica Cellio
The English Dancing Master, 1651 Setting by Al Cofrin
1st Edition
(AA BB) x 3
A
1 D G A D G G A
f) 4 '
. o®
Sopr ﬁ .——o—q/_ = I ). -
) -
f) 4
Alto/ = TV > \
Tenor _'Cé Z ] ..—q}—‘ 5 )
08) 4
 — 2 — o
Bass _9 ul Z = = o

-

+
=)
Q
>
=)
Q
Q
=)

>

:

pLu -

6*3 C,@

E=S
[\

\...Lg @ |
A v

Q

Y

D D.C.x3

v
pad

No SN
N
.
N
.
!

A=

q
T.
i

%
S

\,‘b o® |
s va vl

o
\
\
\
\
\
\

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0).



50 Half Hannikin

John Playford, Longways for as many as will
The English Dancing Master
S Arranged by
Ist Edition (1651) Steven Hendricks
Intro, (AA BB) x nn
or (AA B) x nn
Al G G D G D G
. h H .
Sopr o /' = : /t : /'_' /O - .) —I
)
f) 4 .
J 1 G o = o—5-
Alto :@ﬁ Vi

L
/

TN & 0 0 0 0
Bass %’—”—Y‘ - . - T

3&)

F/

)

N> [
s v -

)

N2 [

pa v

)

5

r
g
Ly

:

3&3

pa v

)

i

F/
9

F/
9

N> [
s v =

)

N2 [

pa v

)

7
N

v

X

Permission granted to copy within the SCA.




Hearts Ease 3
For two couples facing Arranced b
John Playford, D Ee d}1999
The English Dancing Master e eeh, .
st Edition (1651) Edited by Al Cofrin
(AABB)x3
| Al Gm F D Gm D
— 0 \
Sopr _,g\ D O A s®
\QJ)J pu [ ) & /
f) ey ® O
5O« ® ° o Yo o e —
Alto (&~ i Py ) 7
Bass _9: Ib‘ & o o - P P
—
] B F Gm D
= \ \
—é} = I —— e eeo” ———
o) . o° o U -
Aot T >—bp . i —
b I /
_q: | [ 7] '. \ q _:ﬁ-..
7 5 i J
-~ /)
. F Gm Eb Am D Gm D.C.x3
b - j ]
an WL O o ) /
o - e
h | h \
% PV\ ! ] P q} ) P P
98) 4
Ca— !
—C,). : g D - P
— .\_/

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 3.0).



5 Hit and Miss

John Playford,
The English Dancing Master
. Arranged by
Ist Edition (1651) Al Coftin
Intro, (AABB CC) x 3
A
1 G D G D G
— ) #
Sopr | A — > o \
6—x o e e® = :
N 4
Alto |46 o~ Z o — -
N J/ .
A\NV/ x
N #
Tenor |70 —
— ? @ o
B
5 G D Em D G A D
— ) # -
[ fan : @] * 0 e .
A\SV ) y
4
% o
i
N |
\@\}
N 4
B
O
— %) —
C | Intro: D.C.x3
9 G D C G Am D cCb G
—_ N @ . A
[ fan . i e P ]
A\NV o /
N 4
’m =4 7 o
\%)\}
f 4
N
A\SV
- %) Yz, o

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license



53
-1

Dm

Arranged by Kathy Van Stone

Edited by Al Cofrin

Gm

L N

lo

o
=

Horse's Bransle

i i —

o
P
[~)

"o

(ABC)xnn

J

4

- /1

-

Thoinot Arbeau,
Orchésographie, 1589
P’ AR I /1
[ fan
o
P A -
P’ AR /1

[ fan

[ fan
rad
o)
V4
Py

. )
o

#
#
#
#

rax

e):
7

o)

Alto

13

o

Tenor
Bass

C14

Cm

Dm

Dm

Gm

Permission granted for use with attribution. (CC BY 4.0).

Dm

e

Bb
be

o

Dm
7Y
o

v
v

hadl NN
V4

raY

19




54

John Playford,
The English Dancing Master, 1651

Hyde Park

Square for four couples

1st Edition Arranged by Kathy Van Stone
Setting by Al Cofrin
(AABB) x 3
A
1 G D G C D G
— ) 4
Sopr W o, o @ ® ._._'_.—' o ¥ ® )
D) -
f) &
.H e (= (= - - -4 (<
Alto % g =
Bass . = P = o
B
5 G D G
/—/? ﬁ . o E
: - ]
%D '_._ﬂ—‘ i 2 —
f) & °
# : - — -
D]
)& oo =
, ' -4
D.C.x3
D C D G D G
— ) 4 .
E=== e e e
)
0 u _
G Z > 2 > 5
D]

© Kathy Van Stone, SCA Elsbeth Anne Roth
Permission granted for use with attribution. (CC BY 4.0).



If all the World were Paper 55

John Playford, Square for four couples
The English Dancing Master, 1651

1st Edition . .
Arr. Monica Cellio

Sing verse 1-2, play Ax2 Setting by Al Cofrin
Sing verse 3-4, play Ax2
Sing verse 5-6, play Ax1, sing verse 1

orAx12
1 F C G
o) ‘ | | ‘
)" A | | | | | | I | | |
Sopr | H{enN—o—2 - — — 1 ! — ——D 2 !
ANSY 4 @ @ [ [ [ = < = P
oJ N ! = o *
" i — 5 5
Ao |HEGFEP 2 g e .
S | | = S — —
% % % — . i . . % —
Tenor % ¢ z T — (,j = L’j L’j (" — f—{—ﬁ:
| | | L
L i —— % % — % i — i
Bass 7 ] | | | % tﬁ | [Z K0 7 = | [”{1 J l’,} él
F Dm G Dm C 12 x's
¢ ~
9 T . T i % T = i % - (')
= e e e e s e e e £ |
\'j’ = o~ *— 1 * y 1 1
J | | | &
e - & g O .
e or 2 —F > rFer - o
SARS | — T
% | | y 4 r‘\
A— % — e ———— % =]
(= = — [ — + = C e —— o°
:%. — 1 o ! | o
o) 1 = = 1 ! = 1 ] ]
A a%. d_i—r %" %" i 6} {’ % (7K (7] O-
1.) If all the world were paper 4.) If Fryers had no bald pates,
and all the seas were inke; Nor Nuns had no dark Cloysters,
If all the trees were bread and cheese If all the Seas were Beans and Pease,
How should we do for drinke? How should we do for Oysters?
2.) If all the World were sand'o, Play AA
Oh then what should we lack'o;
If as they say there were no clay, 5.) If there had been no projects,
How should we take Tobacco? Nor none that did great wrongs;
If Fidlers shall turne players all,
Play AA How should we do for songs?
3.) If all the bottles ran'a 6.) If all things were eternall,
And none had but a crack'a; And nothing their end bringing;
If Spanish apes ate all the grapes If this should be, then how should we,
How should we do for sack'a? Here make an end of singing?

Play A, sing verse 1 (end)

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0).



56

Blank Page



Jenny Pluck Pears 57

John Playford Round for three couples

The English Dancing Master Arranged by Dave Lankford

1st Edition (1651) Edited by Al Cofrin
(AABB) x 6
A
1 Am G Am Em Am G Am Em
— ) &
IH 6 e ° ° °
Sopr Sﬂ—a . : _ . e
f) 4
G = =
Alto @ : - o~ . : -
B O I ) .
—
1 2
5 C G Am Em D Em Am Am
—
[ an - — ) 1 . s
D) / T EEE
f) &
i <4 _\L [0 XO : (0 X0
’\;)Vn ] -_"_-
)7 . . ;
y 4 ' o - -
& O [0 X0
—
B D.C.x6
10 Am G Am Em Am
— ) 4
% '” M~ O - O
N = s — — O
NV
o)
o) # o
1& : - = 4 (> O p= =) <~
\%)V
)z = - - - o
I l Vo
O (0 X0
—

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 3.0).



58

Lauro (46 bars)

Ebreo, 15th c.

. . (Realization by
Tenor: Re di Spagna, A-dorian Al Cofrin)
Vatican, Cap. 283

Twice Through
Fancy Realiz.
— ) 4
o o &
Alto o ] e e e
5 — =] y
Orig. Tenor [ES B5 A5
° } 0 N
Tenor #E_Yt - -
3 . oh
"/’L : - o o® "#._P‘F - *)1 o oo &
’\(_VH / H [ /
? =
E5 /D C Bm E A5 D
Ol -
','o -” — -4
—
6
A & —® o®® 0 d ®—
ANIV4 ] /
? = Y
C ES G ES E
N I Ly
o). 2 : ft
7 T

=~

O
r’:{n : - P ) e i o
sV
.8) ==

AS D C D

I - &

*)= 2 2 2

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license




59
Lauro

)

Am Em C AS D

pwr
\

5%

“w

— - .
e e e o mit eser aeas
ANIV4 I
% ~ = o
3
D ES ES B ES Dm
)4 : Z
y4 [~ —
?) o . = 1
o, Y o tieoe o o0
’@ / /
C Bm AS Bm E AS
i
','. l” 2z 2z
: :

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license



60 Im
Pierre Phalese (1571) Lorayne A an Setting by
(Inns of Court) Aaron Elkiss
(AABB) x nn
A
1 . G Dm
f) &
g = AY
Sopr |Hes—€ = = <
[Y)
fH u ;
A ] 5=
Alto fes—C :
ANIV4
)
f) &
Alto/ i ¢ i -
Tenor ’\";)D —
O] :
Bass 7€ = -
, 1Bl

r_/
9

3%

N> O
n VA

)

N> =
e

D
q
q

7 L

e
=
i v vd

N

v

v

N2 PN *30
q

L v

b
q
q

) el

L va v

N

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.




Lord of Carnarvan's Jegg

61
Longways for four couples
John Playford, Setting by Al Cofrin
The English Dancing Master
Ist Edition (1651)
(AABB) x 8
A 1 2
| D C D D D
ﬁ (
Sopr | o i —
) o o o
Alto H - -
\\9} I
() &
)
Tenor )
- OO - S
Bass —}—”—ﬂ? = = Z o o
1 2 !
B
6 G C D D p D.C.x8
) &
- - \ e e
[ fan ] | | /
ANV
Q) “-
)« o
” >4 >4 >4 >4
\%)V
f) &
" e e
(G [ . =
) H‘ \
) Ei¥ o = —
€ p= —@ 7 ul
© Albert Cofrin

Permission granted to copy within the SCA.



Gresley Ms 81, 15 c.

62

Arranged by
David Yardley

Ly Bens Distonys

(ABBC) x n

B

)

o)

1

tzﬁl_'

)

“
=)

o
@

Ng
@

. ..muu | |
ol ol T
: il
ol el [y
. ol | |
A il
| | ..—.II Ll
6 TR
e . BEL
an
T ol TTe
| 1D
e @l BEL
- = o=
fm i v fm i v
o N NG
— ~ = - @»
= S8 S 2
o = g & o]
5 M

—_
| sl I I

A

1\

|
|

o

41

=)

oy H g

Edition copyright © David Yardley 2019. Free use for non-profit purposes



Madam Sosilia's Alman 63

(AA BB) x nn

(Inns of Court)

Music by Joseph Casazza
Edited by Al Cofrin

G

Sopr #@—'

” 1
Alto | {ay—€

Tenor H

Bass —'}'—”—(:B
B
G

NS

N
|

)

o
|

5o e

NS |
L VA

)

@

12

N>
s v -

)

i v

>k> C,@

)

1
S

j «* /3

Permission granted for non-commercial use with attribution. (CC BY-NC 3.0)



o Maraviglia d'Amore

Fabritio Caroso,

11 Ballarino (1581) Setting by Al Cofrin
Based upon lute
(ABB CC)x 4 tabulature

A: Spezzato
G D C F C D

Sopr &' D -
55

4

Alto

Alto/ v o
Tenor

Bass E%. ~ . . = =

Ly
[\

6, D F C D C D G

A = - - e

o

N4 . o 3

" : i —
P NP N

\%)V E—=F€

)4

fGE = ool !

\‘?\/

i : 5 = = r 2

= @

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license



Maraviglia D'Amore

65

B 1 2
10,‘)“ G G Am D G G
o
_,ifmv' i c @0 ® g0 ® o o0ef |l oo e
[3)
h“ L ° .
%'”c \'\'°
o i ———
f) &
%'” . -4 o5 '-.I. 4 H\'\'. -4 o5 —0
[fan (O A ud e &
\‘?V ¢ —¢€
. & ° ® ° I~ °
—)+: > e
C 1 2
f) 4
= i :
[ an ) ° | -4 -4 O -4 (<
ANIV4
[3)
%n.ﬁ .J - o (= N
[ an) ° °
\‘?V
@' :J .J -4 -4 -4 -4 : f? -4
o
_C,}.-” o =4 0 ~ ® :

* Possible note correction from original lute tabulature

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license



66 Merry Merry Milkmaids

John Playford,

The English Dancing Master Longways for four couples

¢ Arranged by
1st Edition (1651) Jay Ter Louw
Edited by Al Cofrin
(AABB) x 3
1 G C
o
P A I £ N N
Sopr r ) - 4 ° =4 . J
Q) Vo Vo ‘
) _#
P A I £ . =X = 0 —
. o 4 ' | 4
Alto :%ﬁ ] ]
) u
P A I &)
Tenor e —Ts el 4 e~ p= p= p= o
- O I ) :
Bass +”—?‘ D
¢ C D G D G
'R
y < d :
@ < @ 7 G- < .
J o *°
) _#
g = 0
A T =4 >4 [ .
[ an 7 / 0
\‘?V
y 0 O
[ an ) o =4 (7 ®
DI ’
ey #
) & -
7 T -4 = [~ S — [
~——————
10 G C Am
) _#
s o—e ® o—e
[ an ) ® ek
ANV4 / / / /
Y
) u
g =
y < N & — D I~
[ an ) e [~ (&
D)
D4
[ an ) l : = - [~ ~ ~ =
\‘?\}
e #
i O 1K
y AR e < p=

Permission granted for use with attribution. (CC BY 4.0)




i v

67

Merry Merry Milkmaids

Am D G Em D

N>

@ =

)

|_/
9

L v =

3&)“&@;*3 Q@

i v

)

/]
S

2

L v s

N

G
a

i v =

D.C.x3

No

)

>k> C,@

i v =

)

i v =

«® (P>

-'a

L v

N

Permission granted for use with attribution. (CC BY 4.0)




68
My Lady Cullen
Longways for as many as will
John Playford,
The English Dancing Master Arr. by Dave Lankford, 2003
Ist Edition (1651) Edited by Al Coftrin
(AABB) x 4
A
1 A Am G E Am G Am
Sopr #f—ﬂ? 7_ o 2 &
; ) o—s — .
f)

Alto/ ' =

Ten '8) o = =

0 o
o
Bass | F m— 2 =
B D.C.x4
5 C G Am Em Dm E Am
%
\ \ "
\Q\j} o o° ’_\L‘ — | o o1
f)
%\y e - E— o ~ o
_9: O & =

© M. David Lankford, SCA Dafydd Arth
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 3.0).



New Alman 69

Bernard Schmid (c. 1577) (Inns of Court)
Arranged by Robert Smith
(ABB) x nn Edited by Al Cofrin
@ C G C Am D G C Am G Am
| [ T— | =
Sopr %—#\\ 5 | n— & D $ s o @ @ o v g
Py) T — T |
! > S
Alto | € ¢ F ¢ ]
o |
T _IL‘Q e 3 f - o J i
€nor 1\;\” \ 9] PN dl ~= PN i' a
| |
B e\l: o) y 2 y 2 il I
ass 7 C PN = — e I @
@ D G C G Dm
I = £ & ¢ —o -
} @
, Z Ge Z o, e |f
) | — - 1 -  S— I
\%)U I ! I I I
2 |
) 73 — e 8 z
2 |

D o®

o N
o) y; y 3
o o oo
1 2
Am G C C G C C
— =
y 3 12) y 3
| s—= H a————
T Il f ©
£ 3 .  —
i < p= p= p-S— P
| | I ©O
I
y 3 y 3
@ < &
o oo z O
o
y 3 7 3
& P St O
p= p= i

© Robert Smith, SCA Alaric MacConnal
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY-SA 4.0)



70 New Bo Peep

John Playford,

! i Longways for as many as will
-1I-2te E%rilt%lr? h Dancing Master, 1651 gway Y Arranged by Monica Cellio
Edited by Al Cofrin
(AA BB) x 3
1 D Em D Em A D G
# \
. \ A\
Sopr (59 % * o ¥ g - : Gl | e
) 4 . . .
" 0 [~ [~ D 0 0 0
Ao [Hey—% % e °—fp- | | )

Tenor :@ﬂg — . = = . . HH= o
)46 o -
Bass 7 £ = * = ) o —tHs
4 "> ‘_- ]
8 D G D D A
9 ﬁ N y oy = 7 —— . oy
e B i
e
4 ﬂ 0 0 0 = 0 0 0
y 4% T -4 (< (& ] O -4 T ._ '
[fan ) S by
0l
)
P A
y 4

L v =

)

[0 X3 ~ O~ .

%
S
D

A
¢

O]
Y Ne o . °

7 t g — =

e > O
B, D A Bm D G A p DC.x3
lﬂ . L . ~ Iy
y < =4 & o 4! ) S
il hal o
'\\Q? c o :
.
~——

f) 4
’{ '“ .I. ﬁ L' ry .I. .I. 'H .I. -4 r
6 - i 2 = :
Y

P
y 4N 0
[ fan Y 77 s 77 & - s s & .
ANIV4 =D .
) # .
e # . o . D .
, T - = = |~ O

O- =D D

© Monica Cellio, SCA Sheerah bat Shlomo
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0).



Newcastle 7

John Playford,

The Engl}i,sh Dancing Master Square for four COUPIGS Arranged by Dave Lankford

1st Edition (1651) Edited by Al Cofrin
(AABB) x 3

—

F Bb

/#QE | =
)]
) - o
Alto < e
SV ! ]
? Y
_9 : \
Tenor —@-Vrb—(!g D =
—~
'8) @
6 F Bb F C F
_ N I
ors . ] :
= o o * ~
|  an YL
o
f)
p” A
|4 4 I

J
oo®
[}

Bb

No

\ =
E3
)

o
3
)

P
[\

2~
D
[y

NG NS ¢
3
[\
[\
[\

A

)

J
¢
.

.
.
Q

D.C.x3

ey
o)
3
o]
=A
o)
3
@)
)

\
No

)

/
S
N

A

NG NS ¢

)
)]

.‘.

J
¢
:
.

© M. David Lankford, SCA Dafydd Arth
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 3.0).



72 New Yer

For three
Gresley Manuscript, ¢. 1500 Music by
Richard Schweitzer
(AA,B,C,D,E) x nn
LA 6 C D G
08 . :
Sopr %\y @ ’ -_\1_‘. = b 0 o
)
B
. D G D G
) ﬁ \ \
%_r_,‘_f\_. T R — [ R T . —
o)
, D G ClG
f) &
" ] \ -_\)_.
@ @ @ @
S o

D.C.xn

-1

Permission granted for non-commercial use with attribution. (CC BY-NC-SA 3.0)



Old Alman 7

Anthony Holborne,
The Cittharn Schoole, 1597 (Inns of Court) Arr'anged by Paul 'Butler
(Simplified) Edited by Al Cofrin
(AABB) x nn
A
lh Am G Em D E Am
e o
Sopr M—O—‘ o @ i o R
S * o5 ]
f) u
Tenor \\ngj 1
—
T S——
Bass ﬁ—”—(IB o
B
5 Am C Am D G
) ﬁ -
_,':{n i I ® o o ® ° - =z
ANV
)
) & .
(R . s o —
) -] e e = =
@ C Am G Em D E Am D.C.xnn

\
O
L

L v

s v va

TG B <
[ ]
 }
[ )

Permission granted to use this work for any purpose with attribution.



Em
D.C.x 11

Setting by
Steven Hendricks,

7.

Am

1652 version

B
P

i

=D
e

Old Mole

Longways for three couples

~°

7

ii

| /g [ &

(AB) x 11

#

1651 version
)

[fan Y
y -
[{an
{eS
o) #
hdl O
7

1st and 2nd Edition

A

English Dancing Master, 1651

John Playford,

)
#
)

A

Yot e

Sopr
Alto
Tenor
Bass

74

© Steve Hendricks, Permission granted to use this work for any purpose with attribution.




75

Parson's Farewell

for two couples facing

John Playford, arr, Drea Lead, 1999

;rgteEEdri]t%ir?h Dancing Master, 1651 Edited by Al Cofrin
] (ABB)x3
1 Am G F Em Am G
— h I ~
Sopr _{g‘) ¢ _IP‘ = A _|'_ 7
J = -
f)
N
Alto _r’f{n e & © : :
Dl
° O O O
Bass _‘)' c -
—
; F Em Blc
_ A
N [ ] . ® ®
I @ . ] ]
S @
f) o o ® |
- — e o
(ey 7 o . ! !
—)o = :
) — : !
—
D.C.x3
2 G Am E Am
) - o)
e S - =
NIV ]
Q) — 4 _——
f)
-4 -4 4 ' 0 )
[fan | .
éj — ! 7
1y Pay
—e): Y f — .
7 - o @ ] .
-

© Drea Leed, SCA Drea di' Pellegrini
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 3.0).



76 P 13
dAVCINNC
Edited b
Neuf Basse Dances..., 1530 ALC friz
Pierre Attaingnant (f1.1528-1549) 0
B
A G G D C Em G
—h U
Sopr Mﬂ ! = = ' ca 3
p r ‘_-——‘ & e e
o)
o) ﬁ el o
Alto 1 #—(B = 3 £
VUV ! € €
P
Alto 2/ (e i = — G 3l IO .'\ .'\
Tenor '5)
L J . N N
Bass @Eﬁqﬁ = B8 1 4 -
C G Dm D G C G
- h H \
—K o ¥ O 10 i
’\ﬂ‘ ‘A o ~ . . =4
NV ]
o) Yy
A u b e o
A F ; g 1 . -
N PN . .
(®) ¢
%, . |
% " 73 Qi 10 = ®—
[ an ) PN — 0 O )
Dl ‘
) g ¥ Ao - e
J ' ‘A o ° ° /
c o ¢ [P D G D Am C_ G
A Y = T ———
—?—‘ﬁj & € € € &
o
Z — — i i i
N PN PN PN | |
\\_‘} AY AY <
%,
% # . \’ " o
[ an ) [~ ° & PN
.8) . |
ﬁiﬂq_ o 3 ¥ !
) ‘A -4 ‘A - 4 ‘A R
Edited Albert Cofrin

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.



Pavane: Belle qui tiens ma vie 77

Arbeau, Orchésographie, 1589 Setting by Al Cofrin
> Gm D Gm F Bb - C B> Cm7 F Bb
— |
Sopr ﬁ" b ¢ r —c 2 — = o
Alto Y . & ﬁ G 2] O o7 E—) po—) o—% O
J © PP N A R R
1. Bel le qui tiens ma Vi - e cap - ti - ve dans tes yeux,
2.Pour - quoi fuis tu, mig - nar - de, si je suis prés de toi,
5.Ap - pro-che done ma bel - le, ap - pro che toi mon bien,
Tenor 9 T— al P=N dl dl al al P2y
Bass ‘\y\;ﬁ k (B. S Z  — = & Y —]
~ e I o F P P F T I o

>, Gm D Gm F Bb C B> Cm7 F Bb
IF= =
D g & ﬁ & & O 7] 7] = 7] & 2] o
o PP F 1
Qui ma la - me ra - vi - e dun sou -ris - gra - el - eux,
Quand tee yeux  je re - gar - de je me perde de - dans moi,
Ne me sois plus re - bel - le puis - que mon coeur est tien,

f) | | | | |

p” Al | O = -~ | | O

y amcm—e p= = 7] = - — 7]

NS5 — 2 e 7] bo 7]

i ! F ! | o F F f’ F r o
17 Bb F Dmn Gm Cm D Bb C Gm Dsus G
—

p” A

"A b hd - = 1L | = p= L O

A B B e e

O
Viens tot me se - cou - rir, ou me— fau - dra mou - rir,
Car tes  per fec - ti - ons ehan - gent_— mes ac - ti - ons,
Pour mon mal ap - pai - er don - ne— moi un bai - er

g — |

72— z & = z P =

(e >—© O © = p=y
\QU () ~= O Py

% N © Foz TS
25 A Gm F Dm Gm Cm D Bb C Gm Dsus G5
—

o |

@ —o 7] 7] < L" ﬁg |§|8 p= G S ﬁ 8

Y o | | f I f f f

Viens tot me se - cou - rir, ou me— fau - dra mou - rir.
Car tes  per fec - ti - ons ehan - gent— mes ac - ti - ons.
Pour mon mal ap - pai - er don - ne— moi un bai - er

) — |

y N — 4 z & = z S =

(" —o O © = Py
A ° 77 s

f o f - —
F O
Edited Albert Cofrin

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.



Setting by
Al Cofrin
Dm

[
Bb Eb F

o

"R‘

Py
@

P
il

~

P

Blg, cm ¥ B

Ji

Earle of Salisbury

—

7~
P

Py
@

Pavane

Cm

A

Hh™ (e ¢
V U &4
b

v

P 1T D fe
Eb

y
[ fan
A\SVJ
y .
[ fan)
y
N
ey

Parthenia, 1613,
William Byrd (c. 1543-1623)

A\SV}

Alto

A\

Sopr
Tenor
Bass

78

2G D.C.
Fo

Dsus4

Ng o

(]

o=

| ¥ @&

Ne o
[

P.

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.

we-

Gm

Bb

—Je 1D
—Je 1 D

ey

e° <

A\NV}

ey




Pavan: Mille Ducas 79

Tielman Susato (c. 1551) Setting by Al Cofrin
A
[a
Alto [E P — o ~ o
[ [an b
\%)\J !
Ten 1 0 I
en t P . -
] _b-‘
) Y
Ten 2 —)Q '
en s —
o = —
Bass 5 )s ¢ . - —
N I —
B
- | o oo ?
[ [an bl Vi b )
\\?\J
0 . \
= 2 . HH
A\NVJ )
%) 4
—
] | \
: be—y —) s J —
Pl . o ] —® 7 ) ® I{,‘ j
- 7
C
J -4
o . = 1
\\?\}
A
[ [an | O
\%)\J o—©@
A
—A
& o it o
) o
€): :
pe =

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.




Pavane de Spaigne

80

Setting by Al Cofrin

Francisque Caroubel

Praetorius: Terpischore, (1612)
m
=

Sopr

Alto

Ten 1

Ten 2

Bass

Am

o

[ fan

Am

Am

11

O

O

O

A3V

-
o)y~

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.



Petite Rose "

(Domenico da Piacenza 1450)

Music By
(AAA,A',BB, CC,C'") x nn Al Cofrin
A '
F5 3x's
f)
Sopr # o > P — ~ : —
< - ] )
4 Y Y
A'
f)
% ® ) q} 7 2 Q} £ ) ! q,
4 4 4
B
f)
I — o o —
ANV ] ] ] ] ]
'y 4 Y Y Y 4
C
f)
] q_l *® @ o ® 0
OH ° ® ] : ] Q} Q)—-‘l
J T 4 4 Y 4
C'
f) i
ﬁ @ @ ‘ .—L‘ q} ) ) P~ ) r q}
[y 4 7
D.C
f)
\ \ \
Q) ® @ ._L‘ ? ) o ] pui = I

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license



82 Petit Vriens

Guglielmo Ebreo da Pesaro, for three Arranged by Monica Cellio
c. 1475 (PnA) Edited by Al Cofrin
(AABCDE)xnn
A es
— )
Sopr _énu 1 } \ ] ° - @ -
) 4
o)
Alto _,4\ 2 - o @ @ il P 7 7
AN/ ] ] ] /
g 4 4 ] b ==
h A
Tenor _,C{,D o ! : \ ‘_) i\ < I 2 Bx
B
6
— f)
] @ '_q_
[fan H u @ ) )
A4 ] / / /
e Y
”A\ ] ] ] ] H -
\‘?_\l ]
f)
T \‘?V @ p=
12
(e 7 o ] H 7 -
NV / / / / / /
e
f) o » _
% 1 7 7 .—q-
] / / / ] | | | ]
f)
P’ 4
y AW ] ]
'\f_\}"\ ._' )
- .8) g

© Monica Cellio, SCA Sheerah bat Shlomo
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0).



83

Petit Vriens

o —

o0

\USﬁ

—

o—®

\
LT

\USA

\USh

[ fan)

© Monica Cellio, SCA Sheerah bat Shlomo
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0).



Picking of Sticks

84

Arranged by Robert Smith, 1997

Longways for three couples
Edited by Al Cofrin

The English Dancing Master

John Playford,
1st Edition (1651)

(Ax17) = 1st edition setting

ing

1915 sett
or some crazy combination of both like (Ax7, Bx3, Ax7)

or (AABB) x4+ A

A: Picking of Sticks

or (Bx17)

[ fanY
ANV

y 4N

[fanY
ANV 4

[ fan Y
ANV

Sopr

Alto

Tenor

17 x's

~

B: Lavena (1910 setting)

[fan

Dm

Dm

Dm

17 x's

D5

AS

Gm

15

—~

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY-SA 4.0)



Piva: 5
Cantiga de Santa Maria no.119
Alphonso X, 13th c. Setting by Al Cofrin
(roadmap modified
(AABBA) x nn for lots of Pive)
1 A AS G5
—/? ﬁ ) o A
Alto ey ) : ) ] ] . -_J_
) —~
5 AS
f) &
o \ \

oy ! : ! 2y
NV ] ] ]

.8) 4 Yy 4
B
. A5
[ fan) : = : / / / ] \
NV ]
08) Y
13
] ] ] |
@ / ] : ! |
e 4
17 A GS
f)

# . A A}
N3 7 J . } : —
¥ ]

11 AS

f) 4
i ] ] \ ]
\N3V } ] ? i

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.



86

Melody from R.C.m Ms. 1119

Sopr

Alto

Alto/
Tenor

Bass

-

G

Quadran Pavane

(Inns of Court) Arranged by

Joseph Casazza 1990
Edited by Al Cofrin

Em D Gsus C Am

Y

)

N> 4

pa v

)

N> (]
s v =

o

)

\

Asus

N>

L v

)

N> 4

i v

)

L v )

)

) e

L v v

N

Permission granted for non-commercial use with attribution. (CC BY-NC 3.0)




87

Am

C

Gsus

Em

Quadran Pavane

#

18

@00

bl O

Am

_._L'

Gsus
o

23

[ fan

00

hdl -

Em

28

)

00

)"
ll O

Permission granted for non-commercial use with attribution. (CC BY-NC 3.0)



88

Blank Page



Queen's Alman 89

William Byrd Arranoed by Robert Smith
c. 1540 - 1623 rranged by Robert Smi
( ) (Inns of Court) Edited byAl Coftin

(AABB) x nn

1 Gm D Cm D Gm

Sopr I —

Alto | CF = = : . o

Tenor —fﬂ‘4%—€}—' -

33X

>tb

e

:
|
l

c—
9
9

[\

>k) C,@

BT

)

>k)°°@é

BT

)
.

) 2L

N
BT
\]
[\
\]

N>

|
\]
3

>k) 4

9
Luy

)

!gyzt@

=
>
9

) <2 f

N
BT

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY-SA 4.0)



90

Rostiboli Gioioso (Original Tenor line) in G

Giovanni Ambrosio (Guglielmo Ebreo da Pesaro)

(AA BB

CCDD)xn

A

e = =

Bassa danza

G

Am

Realization and

Arrangement by
Al Cofrin

Sopr

=p

i

\[

A

o\

ise

Alto/

s = =

Tenor

@k) @@;5:>

T ep

Bass

=P

A

-
s wa vl

9

J

op

I

Dsus4

G

e v =

A

TR

L 18
oL

A

A

M

A

TTTe

e v =

@><> QJ@’:)

g -
= wa vl

QL

.

J

QL

,

?

IR

e = =

1T

Dsus4

G

o

A

(1A

|LMJ

A

| JNEA

| JNEA

M

0 sar

s = =

i

| JNEA

| JNEA

0 sar

|

I

e
i v v

Q

[\

[\

o

1T

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin from Early Period and Popular Renaissance Dances ISBN 0-615-11351-6
and made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license




91

T T
i o
- i
) q
5]
2 & \
.S
@,
h
o)
O L
. U I..
w2
o
a4
£
<
. H
.
Y
=
§
So i N
&) 5 <Son
= v = = v s va
U ole
NG e <N GN
2

G

Dsus4

Am

23

; D)
1A
; D)
1A
; D)
1A

i [ A [

A\SV
A\SV

fe Y.
S o

— N #

v D)

1V, )

[ S, [))

6)°

L0 2 V-

G

Dsus4

30

— N #

)i

fe Y.

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin from Early Period and Popular Renaissance Dances ISBN 0-615-11351-6

and made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license



02 Rufty Tufty

John Playford For two couples facing
The English Dancing Master Arranged by Dera Leed, 1999
1st Edition (1651) Edited by Al Coftin
(AA BB CC) x 3
or (AABCC)x3
A 1 2
A G Am D G G
\
Sopr 7 —® o :
(oA o @ & > &
Y
f) Heg ®
Alto ’%m C " 7 @ = \'
0] é
Bass ): Ui ] = = = g
B 1 2
S _C G C G C
- T \
R ' Ho—e
e) @ <
0 Lo
7 i 1 3 ' = o
[fan ¥ ICHPS
J|
—): )
7% = [
C D.Cx3
11 C G C

o BN
a

{
{

S o]

© Drea Leed, SCA Drea di' Pellegrini
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 3.0).



93

Arranged by
Steve Hendricks

Saint Martins
for two couples facing

The English Dancing Master, 1651

John Playford,
1st Edition

(AABB) x 3

Eb

Cm

C

F Gm

Bb

F

Gm

N
Q] e ol
| )
i
1 ol 11 \
N el HI
el T
i
| QL QL Q|
Hz o ol ol
ol ol T ol
= v vd
il AL TR
il o N T
A S YA ol |TTe
1 el IH T
1 (el T e
1 (ol ALl TTTO
\l Al HI
(. e
U ) QL ALl TTTe
5 I ol [TTTe
SEE-CS = s
_len N N
NG NG NEe»
X Q W )
Y = N <}
3 < 8 2

Bb

|-

—
F14
|
[

[ <o WA

\USA

on

<

O

[

L0 T o/ Mw.. i

_O ([le] e o

a TR QL Q] q

= vi v

O M M t

M 1 (ol \ Q.

= H Al al

= el alll QL ol
N ol o o

= o[all ol alll T
N len len _

N NG NG 7

© Steven Hendricks, SCA Samuel Piper
Permission granted to copy within the SCA.



o4 Saltarello 3

14th c. Italian: British Library, Setting by Al Cofrin
Additional 29987 1997

A

G (open)

[

Sopr [ fan N —
P \\SV Lt _‘_i__‘ T o L - :‘

o\
\

-

A

>

A
-

A

A

\
\

A
A

>
=

]
14

1\/

A

A

:
|\/
;
\
‘

. = =

@ s
O : : O

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license



Saltarello: Ballo Anglese »

From Il Primo Libro de Balli, Setting by Al Cofrin
Giorgio Mainerio (1578)

1(:Gme C Gm C C Gm F Dm
s
Aol [y o9 = ——F
%

_9 [ £ o o =
Alto 2 :@ﬂ = 2

I
Y

Tenor

0

Bass iﬂ p= p= = ]

Bb

B> F ¢ m Bb

@!
Q
=

N>

b
AN
\
iy
\
{

:k) oo@,g

)

A

) el

N
BT
\]
\]
Ll
\]
Q

—_—
(98}

No

)

AN
{

>k)®@,@;>tb 003,@

A

b
)
q

2Rt

N
$T
[\

)]

© Al Cofrin Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0).



o Scotch Cap

John Playford, .
The English Dancing Master, 1651 Line of three couples Arranged by Jay Ter Louw
1st Edition Edited by Al Coftin
AABB x 3 or AABB x 5
or (AABBBBBB), (AABB) x 2

1 Dm Am G

o)

S 3 o
Sopr = = -

f)

" A ) o - & s
Alto o s

N> ®

o

Tenor

?
g

Bass ﬂ—o Z o :

(=]
=
3

N>
[\
[\
[\

)

>k) C,@

)

3&)0‘@,@

)

7
S

N

¢
,.
\

N
[\
[\
[\
[\
[\
[\
[\

o)
)
@)
)
3

o)
)

Dm Em D5

N>

b
g
)

q

N> Cf

)
{

N> [

R
D
[\
{
)
\}

N

N
{
{
{

© Jay Ter Louw, SCA Octavio de Flores
Permission granted for use with attribution. (CC BY 4.0)



97

Sellenger's Round

from the Dancing Master (Round for as many as will)

Edition 3B.,1657 Setting by

(AABB) x 3 (31‘d edition) Steven Hendricks
or (AABB) x 4 (4th edition)*
)4

Sopr : s . o~ y=
p > PRl e

@ —@ b

v =

DO

Alto b = —

NoC

v =

Tenor p= - p=

¥

N
s v v
N
q
\]
\]

Bass

L v o)
-

pi v =

s

1l

) 3G BN ]
9

[
T
.
fs va v

N
A

1" G D C D A D D.C.x3o0r4

L v =

P
[

!i
1]
[\

[\

{

{

s
I
i

pLv =

ARG ¢

N
v v
[\

[
[\
[\

=

*For the 4th edition roadmap, the 3rd portion of the music in the manuscript has been omitted.

© Steve Hendricks
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY-SA 4.0)



98

Cesare Negri,
Le Gratie d'Amore,

Lo Spagnoletto

Balletto for two couples in a diamond

arr. Dave Lankford

1602 . .
Edited by Al Cofrin
(AABB CO)x 7
1 Gm F Bb Bb
— n e
Sopr #\—b—e—o——o—.—o—'—o—r A ——— Z o
ANV
e —
f) . o
Alto —%B e 7 e
n |
Tenor — O o
6n F D Gm G5
_{({D I‘b & | ® [ p=
) o ==
n - 4
D=
—/? :
h
\'“?mv 4 0 . . = p=
D.C.x7
N F Gm Gm 7
s
|2
\\ij 14 -_‘ L — @
f)
1) o o >
GRS
f)
SeEEiE
A3V é O [© ) H
G

J
oo®

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 3.0).



John Playford,

The English Dancing Master

1st Edition (1651)

Stingo %9
Longways for three couples
Arranged by Dave Lankford, 1999

Edited by Al Cofrin
(AA BB) x 3
1 ;
1 Em D Em Em G Em G
D4
Sopr  |-fay—x% C—— Z _ _
e
_9 “
G > :
Alto :@ﬁ e y= =
/PN |
Tenor ("9 ‘5, - - - ] -
N 4 O N
Bass 7" Z — & = oo P Z —
6 G D Em D G
f) &
&
n T ) |4
[ anY = ~ = - - | |
ANV
Y,
f) & s
A o o - o
[ an / / I~ /
\‘?\}
f) »
p” A -
l’an = O p= = —Is ©
\%)V
e\ H‘ Pas)
o) G © O-
J P - =4
1 2
1 D Em D Em Em D.C.x3
) # |
g = | \
y 4t i ]
'm oo oo
ANAV4 ] - -
) 4
_pﬁ o = I — -
{es ] .
\\.84)/ 7 7
_9 u
o
#ﬂ O- [~ e e
\\?_\/ o« A 4
e): ﬁ G et O
4 i ] ~ =

© M. David Lankford, SCA Dafydd Arth
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 3.0).



100

Blank Page



Tinternell

(Dallis Lute book, Pg. 223)

101

Transcribed by Lisa Koch
Setting by Al Cofrin

(AA B CC) x nn
A'Dm A Dm Dm A Gm Asus4 D
_ n . —_—
\,Q’ S
—
' |
Tenor 1\08? & - i L 4
Bass ﬁ—&- = —® o
-~ ‘ ._‘
. Bl F C Dm A C Dm
— N
Y —= o Y — o
| O an Y ] ]
D)
o) — ~—
o - — S
e > o
7 P — - ° D_'_r._
— m— b
0 Cl' bpmcC Dm Gm A DmE° A
— f) o
- ® o @ o ®
[ an ) . ]
D)
—/? '
\\,;’ o >
)i _—_ e
~ o —©

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license



Transcribed by
Al Cofrin

=
[

(7K
I
I

[
[0
—

=
=

=
=

e
[
—

Trenchmore

Longways for as many as will

[~

P
=

Repeat till your fingers bleed

#
#
o)

y 48
[ fan
ay
[ fan
NV
rax
hl D
7

Thomas Ravenscroft,
Deuteromelia, 1609, no.20

[ =Y
Hl'!r

-]

-]

o)

=
~=

HID'
I

L]
7

o)
)
V4
D’ A

102
Sopr 1
Sopr 2
Tenor

Bass

. )
=

A
)
V4

Edited by Albert Cofrin
This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.




Trenchmore
Tomorrow the fox will come to towne

. To-morrow the fox will come to town, keep, keep, keep, keep
To-morrow the fox will come to town, keep you all well there

Oh, I must desire you neighbors all to holler the fox out of the hall
and cry as loud as you can call woop, woop, woop, woop,

and cry as loud as you can call keep you all well there

. He'll steal the cock from out its lock, keep, keep, keep, keep

He'll steal the cock from out its lock, keep you all well there

Oh, I must desire you neighbors all to holler the fox out of the hall
and cry as loud as you can call woop, woop, woop, woop,

and cry as loud as you can call keep you all well there.

. He'll steal the hen from out its pen, keep, keep, keep, keep

He'll steal the hen from out its pen, keep you all well there

Oh, I must desire you neighbors all to holler the fox out of the hall
and cry as loud as you can call woop, woop, woop, woop,

and cry as loud as you can call keep you all well there.

. He'll steal the lamb from out its dam, keep, keep, keep, keep

He'll steal the lamb from out its dam, keep you all well there

Oh, I must desire you neighbors all to holler the fox out of the hall
and cry as loud as you can call woop, woop, woop, woop,

and cry as loud as you can call keep you all well there.

. Tomorrow the fox will come to town, keep, keep, keep, keep
Tomorrow the fox will come to town, keep you all well there

Oh, I must desire you neighbors all to holler the fox out of the hall
and cry as loud as you can call woop, woop, woop, woop,

and cry as loud as you can call keep you all well there.

Edited by Albert Cofrin
This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.

103



D.C.x4

@

.
D

Bb

Arranged by Monique Rio
Edited by Al Cofrin

Gm

nge

o ®

I
@@ 7
[~k

Ll

Gm

(Inns of Court)

Turkelone

—
=
=0

Gm

Bb

°e

(AABBCCD)x 4
Dm

P
b

[ fan
ANIY
g H U
[ fan
[ fan
hadl W1
V4
o
@
=4
-

Gm

Gm

Willoughby Lute Book,

c.1585

P
h

\USh

[ fan)
[ fan
ANIV4
raY
bl NN
raY

Sopr
Alto
Bass

Fy

9

104
Tenor

(7K

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0)

hdl NN

raY




Upon a Summer's Day

105

John Playford, Arranged by
The English Dancing Master, 1651 Al Cofrin
Ist Edition
(AA BBB) x 3
A Dm K C
1./ [a) ? )
B ) \ \
Sopr [ fan N\ — @] WA } N\
\;)u ] _ / @ _‘_L
[a) —_
[] ' .
Alto [ fan *f yi ] *f I @
\\SV; ]
%) Yy
€
Bass | / /
—
Am Dm Am C Dm B Am
BN .. NES
[ fan J—1 ] N )
A\ i y,
D N
[a)
N N
IR X D] ]
— — i ] i
'aY — @
— e \ & L7 . LY]
i I — i |
—
D.C.x 3
Dm F Dm Am C Dm 5.
B — x's
— @ .
o \ \ DA
[ fan v ! ! \ J—1 i \
A\ v ! T
Q) N
[a) —
N N
g FH e
%) y, gg ] < —
. @ —
L) ] ANYARK Y] .
y, / I —

Courtesy of Albert Cofrin made available under a Creative Commons - Attribution license



106 [La Villanella Balletto

F. Caroso, Il Ballarino f42v Transcribed from lute tab
(AABB) x 6 by Al Cofrin

1 G Am G D C

()]
A
Sopr | Hay—% ut CH ~ — :

L)
Alto (e %

Tenor

HEES
q

Bass 7

-

)

Q
[=]

G F C F
f) u
p” A ) : .
. ‘ = O - g
0y
f) u
p” A .
’L - -4 O -4
[} c
o
f) u
p” A
y - <
[} p= O > L T
ANV . o] 1
%) 'I ol
] B B =
Ve & 0 . W1 C1d 5=
y.4 1 g . T T T
! 2 D.C.x6
13 F G D G D G o
f) u
=i : 3 \
T - 1 ~
} .
3 1 ¢
) 4 b
P A N O
A - - - - -
(fan )
\'\S)v
f) u
(fan ) —I= 0 —s —
ANIV ]
Qg Y
7 OO - " D
O - 0 el .
7 = , = —5
Edited by Al Cofrin

This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose



107

Vita di Cholino

Giovannino, for three dancers , ,
11 Papa and Giorgio manuscripts, 15th c. Arranged by Monica Cellio
Edited by Al Cofrin
Ax5
A
1 A C F — C
_ .
Sopr #—@ \i @ = \i P —
ANV A € €
[3)
Alto/ . O
0 # H%' —
Tenor 28) D
_“. f y -4 4 -4
Bass | =X
—
6 F C Dm C G C
— 0
3 3
& D — _| 3 ] e
[3) o < o
f)
O 0 73 73
[ an PN ~ ~ ~ PN
\\?U < <
_6": - -
y4 B =
LS ) Vo
1-4 5
12 G C Dm G C G C
— 0
A ) :
[ an & . .
QU V= N = 2z
o) 7 o [e)
f)
\' -4 -4 2
Dl | )
—e): 3
7 G _ Py O
- = p=

© Monica Cellio, SCA She'erah bat Shlomo
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0).




108

Voltate in Ca Rosina

Guglielmo Ebreo da Pesaro, Arranged by

c. 1475 (PnA) Monica Cellio

Edited by Al Cofrin

(AAA BBBB)
A: Quadernaria
1 Am Em Am Em Am
=) o o
Sopr [ fan WA O] | | | | | |
ANIV4 | | | |
o)
f)
Alto 1 _,'fnc =
\%)V
f)
Al 2 | A - =
Tenor \\‘%J)/
5,6 Am G Am G Am G Am 3X's
T (9 )
= T
o)
—I? 2
G x
—/? 2
EGE 2 Z 2 %
B: Piva
4x's
9 A Am Em Am G Am G Am

v v v
\

J
@ |

© Monica Cellio, SCA She'erah bat Shlomo
Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0).



109

Volte (CCX)

Michael Praetorius

Setting by
Al Cofrin

from Terpsichore, 1612

(AABBCC) x nn

G

C DG

G

QL ol T
T 1 ol ol EEL
aii i oll TN ‘M
™ N oh N AN
N i LY s | '\l
| i o ] h-u. aLL
il i HI. 1
. il Iy | 1
N er N
Iy il . i
1y i ' i
ol QL oL ol N
R o] o] o] ‘M
| D el T
ol il ol Wl
QL il ol Al
sl ol ol 1 RN
. il . | 1
&rl N
Iy il . i
i ' i
- Ne - -
= v Y = i vd FLL v
L Lo
9 N oo BN
- — N - )
< < =

I
=

I C—

17 1

M| | ol
BEL ) | | -
L @l |
N . -
ol ol
e | | 1
[ Y | | BEL )
= vi 14 XY = vi v e XN 3
NG o NG N o> N o

D.C.

C Am D

D

Q | BL)
AN i '\
BEL )
| §
N ¥
Ry N
| QL 1 |
. |
| | b |
11 QL 0 Q
] 'Y
SR
(I
Ay \
BEL) QO |
ol ol T
[ YHE | | 7] HD
H.- oL W H
R Q] N T
O QO
L | | AL
Hl| | | [ 18
All... | | [ 18
XN = vi vd = v A v vl
NGe X Caand 7Ll

Permission granted for use with attribution (CC BY 4.0).



110

Pierre Phalese

Washerwomen's Bransle

(Bransle des Lavandieres)

Leviorum Carminum, 1571 Setting by
Al Cofrin
(AABB C) xnn
lh A Gm D Bb Cm F D Gm
|
p” A
Sopr  |Hes2—€ - > o~ - —
11 11
Q) b T
[ |
p” Al M~ )4
Alto {en2>—C =4
SV
b ,
Tenor fA~>C p=
\é)\}
6\.
Bass ,"LV. e —
B <|
5 Gm D Gm D Gm
o
& - Z o]
Q) kil
9 | ] ._
Y 4 h 7] = il
[ an WL | |
ANV !
h
y 4N IrV\ 5
) o
%) bl
& \®
~ Ne |
V4 IrV\ ~
D.C. xnn
IOA Gm Dm Gm D Gm G
’%(n I’V‘ @ Ll -~ ._L &
& %
h ———— —
) P -
[ an WL o=
ANV T
Y _
p” Al
Gy o Z o

) el

N
BT

Edited by Albert Cofrin
This work is in the public domain and may be used for any purpose.




Whirligig
Longways for three couples

John Playford,
The English Dancing Master, 1651

111

Arranged by

1st Edition David Lankford
(AA, Bx9)x 3 Edited by Al Cofrin
or (AABB) x 10
A
| G D G D G D
— ) &
-
o |yt —o—a- > P 2
Y, / o
a= ==
Tenor géjﬂ = = P —— - z
Bass w &
5 B Am D G D
— ) &
s 3
’\(‘V‘ . ] ] : = ;
e Y y
f) u
" \ ]
’é)D o o &
)8
y 4 . P o |~ = -4
D.C.x3
9h Am D C D G C G 9x's
— P
] . D
Y Y
0 \
'6) o
)5
y.4 T - 4 (= -4

Permission granted for use with attribution. (CC BY 4.0)



112

Table of Contents (by name)

AINOTOSO ..oovviiiiiiiiieeeeee e 02
ANEHIO oo 03
Arbeau Bransles Basic/Regional.............. 04
Arbeau Bransles Mimed ...............cccoevunnnnn. 06
Arbeau Bransles Mixed ............ccoeeevnnnnene. 08
Ballodel Fiore...........coooiiiiiinn.n. 10
Belflore .....cooovvieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 11
Bella G1010S@ ...evvvvvveieeeeieeiieieieeieeeeeeeee 12
Bizzarria d’AmOre .......cocovvvveeeeiiiiiiiiiienns 13
Black AImMan ..........cccccoeevvvvoiiiiiieiieeeeeeeens 14
Black Nag ....ccooovveiiieeeeeeeeee 17
Caccla d’AmOre ........ooovvvvvevieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeiiian, 18
L@F: 11 -1 o [ 20
Castellana.............oooviiiiiiiiiin, 22
CheStnUL ......evvevveiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 23
Chiara Stella .......coooveevvviiiiiieiiiiieeeeee, 24
CIEVES ..o 25
Contentezza d’Amore.............coovveenn... 26
CoNtrapasso ......eeeevveeeriureeerireeeieeeniree e 29
Courant CLXXXIII...............iii, 30
Cuckolds AIl AROW .....coooovvvvveiiiiieeenenn. 32
Dargason ........ccceeeeveeeeiiiieiie e 33
Dull SirJohn ......coooviiiiiiie, 34
Earl of Essex Measure .......cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnn. 35
Faine IWould ..........ooovviiiiiiie, 36
Fedelta ....ouvvvveeeiiiiiiiieeeeeee 37
Fiamma d’Amore................cooeiiini... 38
Fine Companion ...........ccceeevveevveenereneneennen. 39
Galliard: A Lieta Vita ....ccccvvvvevveeeeeeiieiiinnns 40
Galliard: Frogge .......ccceeevvevvveviieeieeeenee, 41
Galliard: Mille Ducas .......ccccevvveeeeeiiiiiinnnn, 42
Galliard: Tout...........ovviiiiiiie e, 43
Gathering Peascods ........c.ccccveeieenciiennennne. 44
GElOSIA .. 45
GOAAESSES ..oevvveeeeeieeeeeeeeeee e 46
Gracca AMOT0Sa ........eevvvvvvvvereereeennnennennnnnnns 47
GreneGYNEET ...ceevvuvieeeiieeeiie e 48
GIIMSTOCK .. 49
Half Hannikin................oooooiiiiiinn, 50
Hearts’ EASe .......uvvvvvvveveveeveeiiiennnn 51
Hitand MiSS......c.ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiine e, 52
Horses Bransle ..........eeveeeeieiiiceeieiieeeeeeenn. 53
Hyde Park .......cocvveiieiieeeeeeee 54
If All the World Were Paper ...................... 55

Jenny Pluck Pears ........ccccocvveviveniieiiee. 57

Lauro.....covviiiii 58
Lorayne Alman ..........ccoccvveeviiieiniiieinieene 60
Lord of Carnarvan’s Jegg ........ccceevvveurennee. 61
Ly Bens Distonys ........cccccceeeveerieenveeneneene 62
Madam Sosilia’s Alman ...........ccccccvveeeenneen. 63
Maraviglia d’Amore...............cceevvennnn. 64
Merry Merry Milkmaids ............ccceeevveennenne. 66
My Lady Cullen .........ccceeevieeviriieeieeene 68
New AlMan .....ccccccveeeiieecieeieeie e 69
New BoBeep.....ooovvviiiiiiiiiiii, 70
NEeWCASEIE ..ooevvieeiieeiieeeeeee e 71
NEW YOI woiieiiieiiiieeiieeeee et 72
Old AIMan ......ceeeeveeiierieeeieeeeeeee e 73
Old MOIe ..o 74
Parson’s Farewell ..........ccccooeiiiniiiiininnnnnnn, 75
Pavane: 13-Attaingnant...........................76
Pavane: Belle Qui..........cccoeeeviiieciieeciieenee, 77
Pavane: Earle of Salisbury ........c..ccceeeeeeee. 78
Pavane: Mille Ducas.........ccccccvvevvverieeinnnee, 79
Pavane: Spaigne................coeviiiiiiinnnnn. 80
Petite ROSE ..oocvveeiieeiieeeeeee e, 81
Petit VIiens ......ccoeveveecieeieceeeeeeee e, 82
Picking of Sticks ......ccccveveiiiriieniieiiee, 84
Piva: “Cantiga 119”7 ......cccvvviiiieieeeeee, 85
Quadran Pavane ...........cccecevveieeiiiieeeeee, 86
Queen’s Alman .........cccoceveeeeeiiieeiieeeeieeene, 89
Rostiboli GIi010SO0 ......cccvveevieeiieeiieeiie e, 90
Rufty Tufty .o, 92
Saint Martins...........c.coevviiiiiiiineiennnen, 93
Saltarello 3 ......coooveeriieeeeeee e, 94
Salterello: Ballo Anglese....................... 95
Scotch Cap ...oocveeeiieeeeeieee e 96
Sellenger’s Round ..........cccoeevveviieniinnneennen. 97
Spagnoletto...........cooeiiiiiiiiiiiinnn 98
SHINGO wooiiieeeiiee et 99
Tinternell ......cccoooveeviieieee e, 101
Trenchmore ........ccceeveeveviveniieeeeeeeee, 102
Turkelone .........ccceeevvveeciieniieeieeee e 104
Upon a Summer’s Day ........ccccooeevveeninnnnns 105
Villanella.............cooiiiiiiiii, 106
Vita di Cholino .........ccceeevveviieeiiieeiieees 107
Voltate in Ca Rosina ............cccccvveeeeeennnn... 108
Volte CCX.vviiiiiic e, 109
Washerwomen’s Bransle...................... 110
Whirligig ..ccvveeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 111



	00-Pennsic Pile 2019 text-CO
	Amoroso-Cellio
	Anello-Cofrin-G
	Arbeau Bransles Basic-Regional-Cofrin
	Arbeau bransles Mime-Cofrin
	Arbeau Bransles Mixed-Cofrin
	Ballo del Fiore-Cofrin
	Belfiore
	Bella gioisa-G
	bizzarria_jadzia
	Black Alman_Inns-8-Lankford-Am
	Black Alman_Inns-8-Lankford-Dm
	blacknag-Louw
	Caccia_damore-Elkiss
	canarie-Cofrin
	Castellana
	Chestnut-Lankford
	chiara_stella-Sherman
	Cleves-D
	Contentezza d'Amore-Cofrin
	contrapasso_jadzia
	Courant-LXXXII2-cofrin
	cuckolds-Yardley
	dargason-Smith
	DullSirJohn-lankford
	EarlOfEssexMeasure-Lankford
	faine_i_would-Van Stone
	Fedelta-Cofrin
	Fiamma damore (G)
	fine_companion-Butler
	Galliard A_lieta_vita
	Galliard FROG-Morley-Dowland
	Galliard Mille Ducas
	Galliard Tout
	Gathering Peascods-Cofrin
	Gelosia-Am
	goddesses-Stone
	GraccaAmorosa-Lankford
	Grengynger-Cofrin
	grimstock-Cellio
	Half hann-Hendricks
	HeartsEase-Leed
	Hit and Miss-1st ed-G
	Horses Bransle-Stone
	hyde_park-Van Stone
	if_paper-Cellio
	jenny_pluck_pears-Lankford
	Lauro-23 bars-A
	Lorayne Alman_Inns-9
	LordOfCarnarvansJegg-Cofrin
	ly_bens-yardley
	Madam sosilia-Inns_7
	Maraviglia d'Amore
	merry_merry_milkmaids
	MyLadyCullen-Lankford
	new alman-Smith
	new bo_peep
	Newcastle-Lankford
	NewYer-Gresley-Schweitzer
	oldmole-Hendricks
	ParsonsFarewell-Leed
	Pavan 13-Attaingnant
	Pavan belle_qui-Cofrin
	Pavan Earl Of Salisbury-G
	Pavan Mille Ducas
	Pavan Spaigne
	Petite Rose-Cofrin
	PetitVriens-Cellio
	picking_of_sticks-Lavena-Smith
	Piva-Cantiga de SM-119
	Quadran-Inns 1-Casazza
	Queens-Inns-6
	Rostiboli Gioioso-Cofrin-G
	RuftyTufty-Leed
	Saint Martins-Hendricks
	Salterello 3 (G)
	Salterello-Ballo-Angles
	scotch_cap-Louw
	sellenger-Hendricks-Cofrin(AABB)
	Spagnoletto-Lankford
	Stingo-Lankford
	Tinternell-Dallis-Bandora (AABBCC)
	trenchmore
	Turkelone-Inns-2
	Upon a Summer's Day-Cofrin
	VILLANELLA Balletto-G
	vita_di_cholino-Cellio
	Voltate in Ça Rosina-Cellio
	Volte_CCX-G
	Washerwomans Bransle-Phalese
	Whirlgig-Lankford-Elkiss
	ZZ-Pennsic Pile48 2019-Index



